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Nevada nghway Patrol (H008242-100720)

GovQA - NEVADADPS - Christian LaPrairie

’
v Nevada Highway Patrol Details

Is this No

request

COVID-19

related?:

Describe To Whom It May Concern:

the

Record(s)  Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, | hereby request the following records:

Requested:
All records pertaining to TASER International, Axon body cameras, and Evidence.com. This includes but is not limited to: communications,
contracts, invoices, presentations, marketing materials received, training manuals, and usage policies.
The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes.
In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. | would
prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not.
Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. | look forward to receiving your response to this request within 5
business days, as the statute requires.
Sincerely,
Jay Cassano
Upload documents directly: https:/https://www.muckrock.comhitps://accounts.muckrock.com/accounts/iogin/?
next=https%3A%2F %2Fwww.muckrock.com%2Faccounts%2Flogin%2F %3Fnext%3D%252F accounts%252Fagency_login%252Fnevada-
highway-patrol-815%252Ftaser-and-axon-body-camera-records-nevada-highway-patrol-
34649%252F %253Femail%253Dcstuenkel%252540dps.state.nv.us&url_auth_token=AAATZR-
xIbJ8IQvdUGeYjz50rS0%3A1kQGCE%3AbcrsI T7fiDjmOTNmuJwh34EfMcA

Are you a

member of

the

media?:

Computer  N/A

Aided

Dispatch

Number:

Preferred Electronic via Records Center

Method to

Receive

Records:

> Payment Information

> For Public Archive Use Only

v SB 302 Reporting

\ Pll Released?: W This field is not visible to customers.

\ Publish Request to Portal: No

This will publish this request online and make it available to the public.

v Notes
Note Created Modified
@Ithartline] Kristen Defer Please 6 attached documents for your review. The documents are still | 10/13/2020 9:32:00 10/13/2020 9:32:00
in internal access only. AM by Roxana Gifford { AM by Roxana Gifford

htips://nevadadps.govqa.us/WEBAPP/ZAdmin/ServiceRequests/Print.aspx?id=8242&newWin=1&nosid=na
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7/30/2021 GovQA - NEVADADPS - Christian LaPrairie
Kristen Defer @[cboegle] 10/7/2020 3:55:00 PM | 10/7/2020 4:37:00 PM
Kristi and Charlene were added to this request to pull and upload documents requested by the by Charlene Boegle by Kristen Defer
customer.

Roxana Gifford Roxy we are going to need your help with this one. Please review and let me
know what you are able to provide. If we need more time we can advise the customer.

v Message History

Date

On 7/30/2021 2:26:37 PM, Christian LaPrairie wrote:
Subject: [Records Center] Nevada Highway Patrol :: H008242-100720
Body:

Nevada Department of

Public Safety

DEDICATION PRIDE SERVICE

T
-‘-‘;‘v;'% )

RE: PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST of October 07, 2020., Reference # H008242-100720.

Dear Aaron Swartz Day:

On October 07, 2020, the Nevada Department of Public Safety received your request for documents pursuant to Nevada’ s Public Records Law.
Records Requested: "To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, | hereby request the following records:

All records pertaining to TASER International, Axon body cameras, and Evidence.com. This includes but is not limited to: communications, contracts,
invoices, presentations, marketing materials received, training manuals, and usage policies.

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes.

in the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. | would prefer the
request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. | look forward to receiving your response to this request within 5 business days,
as the statute requires.

-

Sincerely,
Jay Cassano

Upload documents directly: https://https://www.muckrock.comhtips://accounts.muckrock.com/accounts/login/?
next=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.muckrock.com%ZFaccounts%ZFlogin%ZF%SFnext%3D%252Faccounts%252Fagency_login%252Fnevada—highway-
patrol-81 5%252Ftaser—and-axon-body-camera-records-nevada-highway—patrol—34649%252F%253Femail%253Dcstuenkel%252540dps.state.nv.us&
url_auth_token=AAATZR-xIbJ8IQvdUGeY|z50rSo%3A1 kQGC6%3AbcrsIT7frDjm9TNmuJwh34EMCcA”

The Nevada Department of Public Safety has located the responsive documents. Your responsive documents are available at My Records Center
Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Todd Hartline

775-684-4958

Nevada Highway Patrol

Nevada Department of Public Safety

hitps://nevadadps.govga.us’/WWEBAPP/ZAdmin/ServiceRequests/Print.aspx?id=8242&newWin=1&nosid=na
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L
Date

On 10/26/2020 3:08:33 PM, Todd Hartline wrote:
Subject: [Records Center] Nevada Highway Patrol :: H008242-100720

Body:
T
— ' v )

N

Nevada Department of

ublic Safety

DEDICATION PRIDE SERVICE

RE: PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST of October 07, 2020., Reference # H008242-100720.

Dear Aaron Swartz Day:

On October 07, 2020, the Nevada Department of Public Safety received your request for documents pursuant to Nevada' s Public Records Law.
Records Requested: "To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, | hereby request the following records:

All records pertaining to TASER International, Axon body cameras, and Evidence.com. This includes but is not limited to: communications, contracts,
invoices, presentations, marketing materials received, training manuals, and usage policies.

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. | would prefer the
request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. | look forward to receiving your response to this request within 5 business days,
as the statute requires.

Sincerely,
Jay Cassano

Upload documents directly: https://https://www.muckrock.comhttps://accounts.muckrock.com/accounts/login/?

next=https%3A%2F % 2Fwww.muckrock.com%2Faccounts%2Flogin%2F %3Fnext%3D %252Faccounts %252Fagency_login%252Fnevada-highway-
patrol-815%252F taser-and-axon-body-camera-records-nevada-highway-patrol-34649%252F %253Femail%253Dcstuenkel %252540dps.state.nv.us&
url_auth_token=AAATZR-xIbJ8IQvdUGeYjz50rSo%3A1kQGCE%3AbcrsIT7frDjmITNmuJwh34EfMcA"

The Nevada Depariment of Public Safety has located the responsive documents. Your responsive documents are available at My Records Center.

We have searched our email database. We have 973 responsive emails to your request. Please advise if you wish to narrow your search of email
documents. If you choose to request all responsive emails, please note, to review and redact all 973 emails may take up to eight weeks. Please do
not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Todd Hartline

775-684-4958

Nevada Highway Patrol

Nevada Department of Public Safety N

https:llnevadadps.govqa.usNVEBAPP/ZAdminlServiceRequests/Print.aspx?id=8242&newWin=1 &nosid=na
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7/30/2021 GovQA - NEVADADPS - Christian LaPrairie

Date

On 10/13/2020 11:33:56 AM, Todd Hartline wrote:
Subject: [Records Center] Nevada Highway Patrol :: H008242-100720

’”‘:g? Public Safety

Nevada Department of

RE: PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST of October 07, 2020., Reference # H008242-100720.
On October 07, 2020, the Nevada Department of Public Safety received your request for documents pursuant to Nevada’ s Public Records Law.

Due to the time involved in identifying, compiling and reviewing the documents you have requested and consulting with legal counsel regarding the
release of the requested records, the Department is unable to make the records available by the end of the fifth business day from the date your
request was received.

Pursuant to NRS 239.0107(1)(c), the Department is notifying you of this fact, and it is letting you know it will have records responsive to your request
compiled by October 30, 2020.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns. Thank you.
Sincerely,

Todd Hartline

775-684-4958

Nevada Highway Patrol

Nevada Department of Public Safety

On 10/7/2020 1:40:28 PM, System Generated Message:
Subject: Nevada Highway Patrol :: H008242-100720
Body: Dear Jay Cassano:

Thank you for your interest in public records with the Nevada Department of Public Safety. Your request has been received and will be processed in
accordance to the Public Information Law. Your request was received in this office on 10/7/2020 and given the reference number H008242-100720
for tracking purposes.

Records Requested: "To Whom It May Concern: Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, | hereby request the following records: All records
pertaining to TASER International, Axon body cameras, and Evidence.com. This includes but is not limited to: communications, contracts, invoices,
presentations, marketing materials received, fraining manuals, and usage policies. The requested documents will be made available to the general
public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes. In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the
fofal charges in advance of fulfilling my request. | would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not.
Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. | look forward to receiving your response to this request within 5 business days,
as the statute requires. Sincerely, Jay Cassano Upload documents directly:
https://https://www.muckrock.comhtips://accounts.muckrock.com/accounts/login/?

next=https%3A % 2F % 2Fwww.muckrock.com%2Faccounts%2Flogin%2F %3Fnext%3D%252Faccounts%252Fagency _login%252Fnevada-highway-
patrol-815%252Ftaser-and-axon-body-camera-records-nevada-highway-patrol-
34649%252F%253Femail%253Dcstuenkel%252540dps.state.nv.us&url_auth_token=AAATZR-
xIbJ8IQvdUGeYjz50rS0%3AT1kQGC6%3AbcrsIT7firDim9TNmuJwh34EfMcA”

Your request will be forwarded to the relevant department to locate the information you seek. You will be contacted about the availability and/or
provided with copies of the records in question.

You can monitor the progress of your request here: My Records Center.

Nevada Department of Public Safety

Nevada Department of

Public Safety

Highway Patrol

On 10/7/2020 1:40:28 PM, Aaron Swartz Day wrote:
Request Created on Public Portal

https://nevadadps.govga.us/WEBAPP/ZAdmin/ServiceRequests/Print.aspx?id=8242&newWin=1&nosid=na
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7/30/2021 . GovQA - NEVADADPS - Christian LaPrairie
. £
v Request Details

Reference No: H008242-100720
Create Date: 10/7/2020 1:40 PM
Update Date: 7/30/2021 2:26 PM

Completed/Closed: Yes

Close Date: 10/26/2020 3:09 PM
Status: Assigned
Priority: Medium

Assigned Dept: DPS - 651 Highway Patrol
Assigned Staff: Todd Hartline

Customer Name:  Aaron Swartz Day

Email Address: 78762-64698325@requests.muckrock.com
Phone:
Source: Web

https://nevadadps.govga.us/WEBAPP/ZAdmin/ServiceRequests/Print.aspx?id=8242&newWin=1&nosid=na 5/5
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MUCKROCK NEWS JUL 26 2021 |
DEPT MR 34649

411A HIGHLAND AVE OF%%E%E\TREE%E glLTg(NEL
SOMERVILLE, MA 02144-2516 : :

NEVADA

108 .LYd AYMHOM

FrrmEeeerAUTO**MIXED AADC 550
NEVADA HIGHWAY PATROL

NEVADA PUBLIC RECORDS ACT OFFICE
555 WRIGHT WAY

CARSON CITY NV 89711-0001

July 19, 2021
This is a follow up to request number H008242-100720:

To Whom It May Concern: — = — e e e e

I wanted to follow up on the following Nevada Public Records Act request, copied below, and originally
submitted on March 8, 2017. Please let me know when I can expect to receive a response: You had
assigned it reference number #H008242-100720.

Thanks for your help, and let me know if further clarification is needed.

View request history, upload responsive documents, and report problems here:
hitps://www.muckrock.com/respond/1117458/

If prompted for a passcode, please enter:
YXCFYKMB

Filed via MuckRock.com
E-mail (Preferred): 34649-20509606@requests.muckrock.com

For mailed Tesponses, please address (see note):
MuckRock News - - - )
DEPT MR 34649

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516

PLEASE NOTE: This request is not filed by a MuckRock staff member, but is being sent through MuckRock
by the above in order to better track, share, and manage public records requests. Also note that improperly
addressed (i.e., with the requester's name rather than "MuckRock News" and the depariment number)
requests might be returned as undeliverable.

ﬁ Page 1 of 5




MuckRock News

DEPT MR 34649

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516
34649-20509606@requests.muckrock.com

On Oct. 7, 2020:
Subject: Nevada Highway Patrol :: H008242-100720
Dear Jay Cassano:

Thank you for your interest in public records with the Nevada Department of Public Safety. Your request
has been received and will be processed in accordance to the Public Information Law. Your request was
received in this office on 10/7/2020 and given the reference number H008242-100720 for tracking
purposes.

Records Requested: "To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, I hereby request the follpwing records:

All records pertaining to TASER International, Axon body cameras, and Evidence.com. This includes but is
not limited to: communications, contracts, invoices, presentations, marketing materials received, training
manuals, and usage policies.

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance
of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or
CD-ROM if not.

t
¥

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 5 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,
Jay Cassano

Upload documents directly: y
https://https://www.muckrock.comhttps://accounts. muckrock. com/accounts/logm/'?next-—https%3A%2F %2F
www.muckrock. com%2Faccounts%ZFlogm%ZF%3Fnext%3D%252Faccounts%252Fagency 1ogin%252Fnév’
ada-highway-patrol-815%252Ftaser-and-axon-body-camera-records-nevada-highway-patrol-34649%252F%2
53Femail%253Dcstuenkel%252540dps.state.nv.us&url auth token=AAATZR- ~x1bJ8IQvdUGeYjz50rSo%3A1k
QGC6%3AbcrsIT7frDim9TNmujwh34EfMcA"

Your request will be forwarded to the relevant department to locate the information you seek. You will be
contacted about the availability and/or provided with copies of the records in question.
Nevada Department of Public Safety

On Sept. 25, 2020:
Subject: RE: Nevada Public Records Act Request: TASER and Axon Body camera records (Nevada Highway

Page 2 of 5
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MuckRock News

DEPT MR 34649

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516
34649-20509606@requests.muckrock.com

Patrol)
To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, I hereby request the following records:

All records pertaining to TASER International, Axon body cameras, and Evidence.com. This includes but is

not limited to: communications, contracts, invoices, presentations, marketing materials received, training
manuals, and usage policies.

The requested documents will be made available to the general pubhc and thlS request 1s not bemg made
for commercial purposes. . T

In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance
of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled elecironically, by e-mail attachment if available or
CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 5 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,

Jay Cassano

On June 14, 2019:

Subject: RE: Nevada Public Records Act Request: TASER and Axon Body camera records (Nevada Highway
Patrol)

To Whom It May Concern:

I wanted to follow up on the following request, copied below. Please let me know when I can expect to
receive a response.

Thanks for your help, and let me know if further clarification is needed.

—— e, e e — 2z = ] —T T R s e = = T s —— e

-~

On Nov. 5, 2017:

Subject: RE: Nevada Public Records Act Request: TASER and Axon Body camera records (Nevada nghway
Patrol)

To Whom It May Concern:

I wanted to follow up on the following request, copied below. Please let me know when I can expect to
receive a response.

Thanks for your help, and let me know if further clarification is needed.

On March 8, 2017:

Page 3 of 5




MuckRock News

DEPT MR 34649

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516
34649-20509606@requests.muckrock.com )

Subject: Nevada Public Records Act Request: TASER and Axon Body camera records (Nevada Highway
Patrol)
To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, I hereby request the following records:
{

All records pertaining to TASER International, Axon body cameras, and Evidence.com. This includes but is
not limited to: communications, contracts, invoices, presentations, marketing materials received, training
manuals, and usage policies.

The requested documents will be made available to the general pubhc and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, ] would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance
of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mall attachment if available or
CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter! I look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 5 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,
Jay Cassano

View request history, upload responsive documents, and report problems here:
https://www.muckrock.com/respond/1117458/

If prompted for a passcode, please enter:
YXCFYKMB

Filed via MuckRock.com
E-mail (Preferred): 34649-20509606@requests.muckrock.com

For mailed responses, please address (see note):
MuckRock News

DEPT MR 34649

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516

PLEASE NOTE: This request is not filed by a MuckRock staff member, but is being sent through MuckRock

by the above in order to better track, share, and manage public records requests. Also note that improperly
addressed (i.e., with the requester's name rather than "MuckRock News" and the department number)

Page 4 of 5
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MuckRock News

DEPT MR 34649

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516
34649-20509606@requests.muckrock.com

requests might be returned as undeliverable.

£2950000£€0€0
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GovQA - NEVADADPS - Christian LaPrairie

Nevada nghway Patrol (H008241-100720)

v Nevada Highway Patrol Details

Is this
request
COVID-19
related?:

Describe
the
Record(s)

Requested:

Are you a
member of
the
media?:

Computer
Aided
Dispatch
Number:

Preferred
Method to
Receive
Records:

No

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, | hereby request the following records:

-All current policies regarding how officers are expected to handle protests

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. I would
prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your response to this request within 5
business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,

Caitlin Russell

Upload documents directly: https://https://www.muckrock.comhttps://accounts.muckrock.com/accounts/login/?
next=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.muckrock.com%2Faccounts%2Flogin%2F %3Fnext%3D %252Faccounts %252Fagency_login%252Fnevada-
highway-patrol-815%252F state-police-protest-policies-nevada-highway-patrol-

34303%252F%253Femail%253Dcstuenkel%252540dps.state.nv.us&url_auth_token=AAATZR-
xIbJ8IQvdUGeYjz50rS0%3A1kQFnh%3AIHRSs3IVIIiEc-xpsjiNsIbO9RoV4

N/A

Electronic via Records Center

> Payment Information

> For Public Archive Use Only

v SB 302 Reporting

Pll Released?: W This field is not visible to customers.

Publish Request to Portal: No

This will publish this request online and make it available to the public.

v Message History

Date

https:l/nevadadps.govqa.usNVEBAPPlZAdminlServiceRequests/Print.aspx?id=8241 &newWin=1&nosid=na 1/5




7130/2021 GovQA - NEVADADPS - Christian LaPrairie

¢

Date

e

On 7/30/2021 2:23:43 PM, Christian LaPrairie wrote:
Subject: [Records Center] Nevada Highway Patrol :: HO08241-100720
Body:

NEVAD 4
LT NVIE R

Woas
'\

Nevada Department of

e SR — .

Public Safety

DEDICATION PRIDE SERVICE

\ ?;\'t_"_

RE: PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST of October 07, 2020., Reference # H008241-100720.
Dear Aaron Swariz Day:
On October 07, 2020, the Nevada Department of Public Safety received your request for documents pursuant to Nevada' s Public Records Law.

Records Requested: "To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, | hereby request the following records:
-All current policies regarding how officers are expected to handle protests
The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. | would prefer the
request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. | look forward to receiving your response to this request within 5 business days,
as the statute requires.

Sincerely,
Caitlin Russell

Upload documents directly: https:/https://www.muckrock.comhttps://accounts.muckrock.com/accounts/login/?

next=https %3A%2F %2Fwww.muckrock.com%2Faccounts%2Flogin%2F %3Fnext%3D%252F accounts%252Fagency._login%252Fnevada-highway-
patrol-815%252F state-police-protest-policies-nevada-highway-patrol-34303%252F %253Femail %253Dcstuenkel%252540dps.state.nv.us&
url_auth_token=AAATZR-xIbJ8IQvdUGeYjz50rSo%3A1kQFnh%3AIHRSs3IvOiEc-xpsjiNsIbORoV4"

The Nevada Department of Public Safety has located the responsive documents. Your responsive documents are available at My Records Center
Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Todd Hartline

775-684-4958

Nevada Highway Patrol

Nevada Department of Public Safety

https://nevadadps.govga.us/WEBAPP/ZAdmin/ServiceRequests/Print.aspx?id=824 1&newWin=1&nosid=na 2/5




7/30/2021 GovQA - NEVADADPS - Christian LaPrairie

. Date :

On 10/26/2020 3:21:47 PM, Todd Hartline wrote:
Subject: [Records Center] Nevada Highway Patrol :: H008241-100720

Body:
e

Nevada Department of

Public Safety

DEDICATION PRIDE SERVICE

RE: PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST of October 07, 2020., Reference # H008241-100720.

Dear Aaron Swartz Day:

On October 07, 2020, the Nevada Department of Public Safety received your request for documents pursuant to Nevada' s Public Records Law.
Records Requested: "To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Nevada Public Recc;}ds Act, | hereby request the following records:

-All current policies regarding how officers are expected to handle protests

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. | would prefer the
request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward fo receiving your response to this request within 5 business days,
as the statute requires.

Sincerely,
Caitlin Russell

Upload documents directly: https://https://www.muckrock.comhttps://accounts.muckrock.com/accounts/login/?
next=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.muckrock.com%ZFaccounts%ZFlogin%2F%3Fnext%3D%252Faccounts%252Fagency_login%252Fnevada-highway-
patrol-815%252Fstate-police-protest-poIicies-nevada—highway—patrol-34303%252F%253Femail%253Dcstuenkel%252540dps.state.nv.us&
url_auth_token=AAATZR-xIbJ8IQvdUGeYjz50rSo%3A1kQFnh%3AIHRSs3IvIiEc-xpsjINsIbORoV4"

The Nevada Department of Public Safety has located the responsive documents. Your responsive documents are available at My Records Center
Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Todd Hartline

775-684-4958

Nevada Highway Patrol

Nevada Department of Public Safety

hﬁps://nevadadps.govqa.us/WEBAPP/ZAdmin/ServiceRequests/Print.aspx?id=8241 &newWin=1&nosid=na
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Date §

On 10/13/2020 11:39:04 AM, Todd Hartline wrote:
Subject: [Records Center] Nevada Highway Patrol :: H008241-100720 '

7.

Nevada Department of

Public Safety

DEDICATION PRIDE SERVICE

RE: PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST of October 07, 2020., Reference # H008241-100720. .
On October 07, 2020, the Nevada Department of Public Safety received your request for documents pursuant to Nevada’ s Public Records Law.
Due to the time involved in identifying, compiling and reviewing the documents you have requested and consulting with legal counsel regarding the

release of the requested records, the Department is unable to make the records available by the end of the fifth business day from the date your
request was received.

Pursuant to NRS 239.0107(1)(c), the Department is notifying you of this fact, and it is letting you know it will have records responsive to your request ;
compiled by October 30, 2020.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns. Thank you.
Sincerely,

Todd Hartline

775-684-4958

Nevada Highway Patrol

Nevada Department of Public Safety

On 10/7/2020 1:39:00 PM, System Generated Message:
Subject: Nevada Highway Patrol :: H008241-100720
Body: Dear Caitlin Russell:

:

Thank you for your interest in public records with the Nevada Depariment of Public Safety. Your request has been received and will be processed in
accordance to the Public Information Law. Your request was received in this office on 10/7/2020 and given the reference number H008241-100720
for tracking purposes.

Records Requested: "To Whom It May Concern: Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, | hereby request the following records: -All current
policies regarding how officers are expected to handle protests The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this
request is not being made for commercial purposes. In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in
advance of fulfilling my request. | would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not. Thank you in
advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward fo receiving your response fo this request within 5 business days, as the statute
requires. Sincerely, Caitlin Russell Upload documents directly: https://htips://www.muckrock.comhttps://accounts.muckrock.com/accounts/login/?
next=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.muckrock.com%2Faccounts%2Flogin%2F%3Fnext%3D%252Faccounts%252Fagency._login%252Fnevada-highway-
patrol-815%252F state-police-protest-policies-nevada-highway-patrol- :
34303%252F %253Femail%253Dcstuenkel%252540dps.state.nv.us&url_auth_token=AAATZR- !
xIbJ8IQvdUGeYjz50rS0%3A1kQFnh%3AIHRSs3lv9iEc-xpsjINsIb9Ro V4" :

Your request will be forwarded to the relevant department to locate the information you seek. You will be contacted about the availability and/or
provided with copies of the records in question.

You can monitor the progress of your request here: My Records Center.

Nevada Department of Public Safety

Nevada Department of

»’Public Safety

41\ Highway Patrol

*JICS

On 10/7/2020 1:38:59 PM, Aaron Swartz Day wrote:
Request Created on Public Portal

v Request Details

htips://nevadadps.govqa.us/WEBAPP/ZAdmin/ServiceRequests/Print.aspx?id=8241&newWin=1&nosid=na 4/5
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Reference No:
Create Date:

Update Date:

Completed/Closed:

Close Date:

Status:
Priority:
Assigned Dept:
Assigned Staff:

Customer Name:
Email Address:

Phone:

Source:

H008241-100720
10/7/2020 1:38 PM
7/30/2021 2:23 PM
Yes

10/26/2020 3:22 PM

Assigned

Medium

DPS - 651 Highway Patrol

Todd Hartline

Aaron Swartz Day

GovQA - NEVADADPS - Christian LaPrairie

78762-64698325@requests.muckrock.com

Web -

hitps://nevadadps.govqa.us/WEBAPP/ZAdmin/ServiceRequests/Print.aspx?id=8241&newWin=1&nosid=na

5/5







- SRR SRS e Me—ee = smoe e T Bim—om e n ew»

y)

i o
\}.4
\é RECEIVED .

MUCKROCK NEWS - ‘g’
DEPT MR 34303 = | H
411A HIGHLAND AVE =1 JUL 26 2021 2
SOMERVILLE, MA 02144-2516 = : 3

" OFFICE OF THE COLONEL

NHP CARSON CITY
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NEVADA HIGHWAY PATROL
NEVADA PUBLIC RECORDS ACT OFFICE
555 WRIGHT WAY

CARSON CITY NV 89711-0001
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July 19, 2021

This is a follow up to request number H008241-100720:

——y —

To Whom It May Concern:

I wanted to follow up on the following Nevada Public Records Act request, copied below, and originally
submitted on March 2, 2017 Please let me know when I can expect to receive a response. You had
assigned it reference number #H008241-100720. "

Thanks for your help, and let me know if further clarification is needed.

View request history, upload responsive documents, and report problems here:
https://www.muckrock.com/respond/1117449/

If prompted for a passcode, please enter:
UURPACWB

Filed via MuckRock.com - '
E-mail (Preferred): 34303-28891252@requests.muckrock.com

e e E— x Dememe cmmes

For mailed responses, please address (see note):
MuckRock News

DEPT MR 34303

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516

PLEASE NOTE: This request is not filed by a MuckRock staff member, but is being sent through MuckRock
by the above in order to better track, share, and manage public records requests. Also note that improperly
addressed (i.e., with the requester's name rather than "MuckRock News" and the department number)
requests might be returned as undeliverable.

% 2295000022010

Page 1 of 4
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MuckRock News

DEPT MR 34303

411A Highland Ave -
Somerville, MA 02144-2516

34303-28891252@requests.muckrock.com

On Oct. 7, 2020:
Subject: Nevada Highway Patrol :: 1008241-1 00720
Dear Caitlin Russell:

Thank you for your interest in public records with the Nevada Department of Public Safety. Your request
has been received and will be processed in accordance to the Public Information Law. Your request was
received in this office on 10/7/2020 and given the reference number H008241-1 00720 for tracking
purposes.

Records Requested: "To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, I hereby request the following records:
-All current policies regarding how officers are expected to handle protests

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance
of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or
CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 5 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,
Caitlin Russell

Upload documents directly:
https://https://www.muckrock.comhttps://accounts.muckrock.com/accounts/login/?next=https%SA%ZF%ZF
www.muckrock.com%2Faccounts%2Flogin%2F%3Fnext%3D%252Faccounts%2 52Fagency login%252Fnev
ada-highway-patrol-815%?2 52Fstate-police-protest-policies-nevada-highway-patrol-34303%252F%253Femai
1%253Dcstuenkel%252 540dps.state.nv.us&url_auth_token=AAATZR—x1bJSIdeUGeYjzSOrSo%SAlkQFnh%S
AIHRSs3Iv9iEc-xpsjlNsIb9RoV4"

Your request will be forwarded to the relevant department to locate the information you seek. You will be
contacted about the availability and/or provided with copies of the records in question.

Nevada Department of Public Safety

On Sept. 25, 2020:

Subject: RE: Nevada Public Records Act Request: State Police Protest Policies (Nevada Highway Patrol)
To Whom It May Concern:

Page 2 of 4
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MuckRock News

DEPT MR 34303

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516
34303-28891252@requests.muckrock.com

Pursuant o the Nevada Public Records Act, I hereby request the following records:
-All current policies regarding how officers are expected to handle protests

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance

of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or
CD-ROM if not.

— = v - — —— ——

—_————— — ——

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 5 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,

Caitlin Russell

On June 14, 2019:

Subject: RE: Nevada Public Records Act Request: State Police Protest Policies (Nevada Highway Patrol)
To Whom It May Concern:

I wanted to follow up on the following request, copied below. Please let me know when I can expect to
receive a response.

Thanks for your help, and let me know if further clarification is needed.

On Nowv. 5, 2017:

Subject: RE: Nevada Public Records Act Request: State Police Protest Policies (Nevada Highway Patrol)
To Whom It May Concern:

receive a response.

Thanks for your help, and let me know if further clarification is needed.

On March 2, 2017:

Subject: Nevada Public Records Act Request: State Police Protest Policies (Nevada Highway Patrol)
To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, I hereby request the following records:

-All current policies regarding how officers are expected to handle protests

Page 3 of 4




]
13
o}

MuckRock News

DEPT MR 34303

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516
34303-28891252@requests.muckrock.com

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance
of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or
CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 5 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,
Caitlin Russell

View request history, upload responsive documents, and report problems here:
https://www.muckrock.com/respond/1117449/ ’

If prompted for a passcode, please enter:
UURPACWB

Filed via MuckRock.com
E-mail (Preferred): 34303-28891252@requests.muckrock.com ‘

For mailed responses, please address (see note):
MuckRock News

DEPT MR 34303

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516

{1 i g srarm ot o

~ ~ -

PLEASE NOTE: This request is not filed by a MuckRock staff member, but is being sent through MuckRock
by the above in order to better track, share, and manage public records requests. Also note that improperly
addressed (i.e., with the requester's name rather than "MuckRock News" and the department number)
requests might be returned as undeliverable.

Page 4 of 4
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GovQA - NEVADADPS - Christian LaPrairie

Nevada nghway Patrol (H008246-100720)

v Nevada Highway Patrol Details

Is this
request
COVID-19
related?:

Describe
the
Record(s)
Requested:

Are you a
member of
the
media?:

Computer
Aided
Dispatch
Number:

Preferred
Method to
Receive
Records:

No

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, | hereby request the following records:

Basic information on all cases (open and closed) of missing American Indian/Alaska Native persons (including juveniles) within the state,
from 2000 through 2019; this basic information can include but is not limited to: person name, age, DOB, incident date, case closure date,
county/jurisdiction in which person was reported missing.

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. | would
prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. | look forward to receiving your response to this request within 5
business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,

Sovereign Bodies Institute

Upload documents directly: hitps://https://www.muckrock.comhttps://accounts.muckrock.com/accounts/login/?

next=https%3A%2F %2Fwww.muckrock.com%2Faccounis%2Flogin%2F %3Fnext%3D%252Faccounts%252Fagency_login%252Fnevada-
highway-patrol-815%252Fmissing-native-americans-

71743%252F%253Femail%253Dcstuenkel%252540dps.state.nv.us&url_auth_token=AAATZR-
xIbJ8IQvdUGeY|z50rSo%3A1kQGIn%3AEufu?_LitCx-ikAeliBXVvlVeGo

N/A

Electronic via Records Center

> Payment Information

> For Public Archive Use Only

v SB 302 Reporting

Pll Released?: W This field is not visible to customers.

Publish Request to Portal: No

This will publish this request online and make it available to the public.

v Message History

Date

https://nevadadps.govqa.us/WEBAPP/ZAdmin/ServiceRequests/Print.aspx?id=8246&newWin=1&nosid=na 1/3



7/30/2021 GovQA - NEVADADPS - Christian LaPrairie

Date

On 10/12/2020 3:29:49 PM, Erica Souza-Llamas wrote:

Subject: [Records Center] Nevada Highway Patrol :: H008246-100720
Body: :
Good afternoon, Mr. Day.

The State of Nevada does not have a missing person file therefore we are unable to provide the requested
information. You may wish to contact local law enforcement agencies within the state to request missing person
information specific to their jurisdiction, or you may wish to contact the Federal Bureau of Investigation for
information that may be contained in the federal missing person file(s).

Best Regards,

Erica S. Llamas

On 10/7/2020 1:49:49 PM, System Generated Message:
Subject: Nevada Highway Patrol :: H008246-100720
Body: Dear Sovereign Bodies Institute:

Thank you for your interest in public records with the Nevada Department of Public Safety. Your request has been received and will be processed in
accordance to the Public Information Law. Your request was received in this office on 10/7/2020 and given the reference number H008246-100720
for tracking purposes.

Records Requested: "To Whom It May Concern: Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, | hereby request the following records: Basic information
on all cases (open and closed) of missing American Indian/Alaska Native persons (including juveniles) within the state, from 2000 through 2019; this
basic information can include but is not limited to: person name, age, DOB, incident date, case closure date, county/jurisdiction in which person was
reported missing. The requested documents will be made available tfo the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes.
In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. | would prefer the
request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not. Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. |
look forward to receiving your response to this request within 5 business days, as the statute requires. Sincerely, Sovereign Bodies Institute Upload
documents directly: hitps://https://www.muckrock.comhttps://accounts.muckrock.com/accounts/login/?
next=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.muckrock.com%2Faccounts%2Flogin%2F%3Fnext%3D%252Faccounis%252Fagency_login%252Fnevada-highway-
patrol-815%252Fmissing-native-americans-71743%252F%253Femail%253Dcstuenkel%252540dps.state.nv.us&url_auth_token=AAATZR-
xIbJ8IQvdUGeYjz50rS0%3A1kQGJIn%3AEufu7_LitCx-ikAeljBXVvdVeGo"

Your request will be forwarded to the relevant department to locate the information you seek. You will be contacted about the availability and/or
provided with copies of the records in question.

You can monitor the progress of your request here: My Records Center.

Nevada Department of Public Safety

Nevada Department of

Public Safety

On 10/7/2020 1:49:48 PM, Aaron Swartz Day wrote:
Request Created on Public Portal

v Request Details

Reference No: H008246-100720
Create Date: 10/7/2020 1:49 PM
Update Date: 10/12/2020 3:30 PM

Completed/Closed: Yes
Close Date: 10/12/2020 3:30 PM

Status: No Records Exist

https://nevadadps.govqa.us/WEBAPP/ZAdmin/ServiceRequests/Print.aspx?id=8246&newWin=1&nosid=na 2/3




7/30/2021 GovQA - NEVADADPS - Christian LaPrairie
. 3
w-Priority: Medium
Assigned Dept: DPS - 655 RCCD

Assigned Staff: Erica Souza-Llamas

Customer Name: Aaron Swartz Day

Email Address: 78762-64698325@requests.muckrock.com
Phone:
Source: Web

hitps://nevadadps.govqa.us/WEBAPP/ZAdmin/ServiceRequests/Print.aspx?id=8246&newWin=1&nosid=na 3/3
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July 19, 2021

This is a follow up to request number H008246-100720:

"To Whom It May Concern: ' - o i o T

I wanted to follow up on the following Nevada Public Records Act request, copied below, and originally
submitted on April 13, 2019. Please let me know when I can expect to receive a response. You had -
assigned it reference number #H008246-100720. ‘

Thanks for your help, and let me know if further clarification is needed.

View request history, upload responsive documents, and report problems here:
https://www.muckrock.com/respond/1117232/

If prompted for a passcode, please enter:
EWWNENVK :

Filed via MuckRock.com
E-mail (Preferred): 71743-48549088@requests.muckrock.com

e e g, Ao L T

e ==L D

For mailed responses, please address (see note):
MuckRock News .

DEPT MR 71743

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516

PLEASE NOTE: This request is not filed by a MuckRock staff member, but is being sent through MuckRock
by the above in order to better track, share, and manage public records requests. Also note that improperly
addressed (i.e., with the requester's name rather than "MuckRock News" and the department number)
requests might be returned as undeliverable.

1295000042010

Page 1 of 4




MuckRock News

DEPT MR 71743

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516
71743-48549088@requests.muckrock.com

On Oct. 7, 2020:
Subject: Nevada Highway Patrol :: H008246-100720
Dear Sovereign Bodies Institute:

Thank you for your interest in public records with the Nevada Department of Public Safety. Your request
has been received and will be processed in accordance to the Public Information Law, Your request was
received in this office on 10/7/2020 and given the reference number H008246-100720 for tracking
purposes.

Records Requested: "To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, I hereby request the following records:

Basic information on all cases (open and closed) of missing American Indian/Alaska Native persons
(including juveniles) within the state, from 2000 through 2019; this basic information can include but is not
limited to: person name, age, DOB, incident date, case closure date, county/jurisdiction in which person
was reported missing.

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, ] would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance
of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or
CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 5 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,
Sovereign Bodies Institute

=~-~ -~ Upload documents directly: - - - - B i e
https://https://www.muckrock.comhttps://accounts.muckrock.com/accounts/login/?next=https%3A%2F%2F
www.muckrock.com%2Faccounts%2Flogin%2F%3Fnext%3D%252Faccounts%252Fagency_login%252Fnev
ada-highway-patrol-815%252Fmissing-native-americans-71743%252F%253Femail%253Dcstuenkel %25254
Odps.state.nv.us&url_auth token=AAATZR-x1b]8IQvdUGeYjz50rS0%3A1kQGIn%3AEufu7_LttCx-ikAeljBXVv
JveGo"

Your request will be forwarded to the relevant department to locate the information you seek. You will be
contacted about the availability and/or provided with copies of the records in question.

Nevada Department of Public Safety

On Sept. 25, 2020:

Page 2 of 4




v

PR

s
MuckRock News

DEPT MR 71743

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516

71743-48549088@requests.muckrock.com !

Subject: RE: Nevada Public Records Act Request: Missing Native Americans
To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, I hereby request the following records:

Bésic information on all cases (open and closed) of missing American Indian/Alaska Native persons
(including juveniles) within the state, from 2000 through 2019; this basic information can include but is not
limited to: person name, age, DOB, incident date, case closure date, county/jurisdiction in which person
was reported missing.

~ The requested decuments will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made

for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance
of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or
CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 5 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,

Sovereign Bodies Institute

On June 14, 2019:

Subject: RE: Nevada Public Records Act Request: Missing Native Amencans

To Whom It May Concern:

I wanted to follow up on the following request, copied below. Please let me know when I can expect fo
receive a response.

Thanks for your help, and let me know if further clarification is needed.

1295000012020

On April 13, 2019:
Subject: Nevada Public Records Act Request Missing Native Amencans

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, I hereby request the following records:

Basic information on all cases (open and closed) of missing American Indian/Alaska Native persons
(including juveniles) within the state, from 2000 through 2019; this basic information can include but is not

limited to: person name, age, DOB, incident date, case closure date, county/jurisdiction in which person
was reported missing.

Page 3 of 4
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MuckRock News
DEPT MR 71743 )
411A Highland Ave ) A

Somerville, MA 02144-2516
71743-48549088@requests.muckrock.com

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance
of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or
CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 5 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,

Sovereign Bodies Institute

View request history, upload responsive documents, and report problems here:
https://www.muckrock.com/respond/1117232/

If prompted for a passcode, please enter:
EWWNENVK

Filed via MuckRock.com
E-mail (Preferred): 71743-48549088@requests.muckrock.com

For mailed responses, please address (see note): ;
MuckRock News
DEPT MR 71743 *
411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516 o7 - -

PLEASE NOTE: This request is not filed by a MuckRock staff member, but is being sent through MuckRock
by the above in order to better track, share, and manage public records requests. Also note that improperly
addressed (i.e., with the requester's name rather than "MuckRock News" and the department number)
requests might be returned as undeliverable.

Page 4 of 4




7/27/2021

-

<

Nevada nghway Patrol oos24a-100720)

v Nevada Highway Patrol Details

- GovQA - NEVADADPS - Christian LaPrairie )

B

;
it
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R

T

Is this
request
COVID-19
related?:

Describe
the
Record(s)
Requested:

Areyou a
member of
the
media?:

Computer
Aided
Dispatch
Number:

Preferred
Method to
Receive
Records:

e e e s T T

[ERT N

No
1
g v
To Whom It May Concern: ? :«’
¥
Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, | hereby request the following records: P!

-Policies and trainings regarding cooperation and/or coordination between your department and Imé‘nigration and Customs Enforcement

&

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes.

o HLCUG 0

In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. I would

prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. | look forward to receiving your response to this request within 5

business days, as the statute requires.
Sincerely,

Caitlin Russell

Upload documents directly: https:/https://www.muckrock.comhttps://accounts.muckrock.com/accounts/login/?

next=https%3A%2F %2Fwww.muckrock.com%2Faccounts%2Flogin%2F %3Fnext%3D%252Faccounts %252Fagency_login%252Fnevada-

highway-patrol-815%252F state-police-ice-coordination-nevada-highway-patrol-
39406%252F%253Femail%253Dcstuenkel%252540dps.state.nv.us&url_auth_token=AAATZR-
xIbJ8IQvdUGeYjz50rS0%3A1kQFnh%3AIHRSs3IvIiEc-xpsjINsIbO9RoV4

N/A

Electronic via Records Center

> Payment Information

S

v bty s RSl

-

[ERRRRAE  o

» For Public Archive Use Only

v SB 302 Reporting

Pli Released?:

W, This field is not visible to customers.

Publish Request to Portal: No

This will publish this request online and make it available to the public.

3

v Message History , ;
o A

Date ® §
AN

w1

i,

https:/nevadadps.govqa.us/WEBAPP/ZAdmin/ServiceRequests/Print.aspx?id=8244&newWin=1&nosid=na : ;: 8
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712712021 GovQA - NEVADADPS - Christian LaPrairie

Date ‘

y

On 10/20/2020 2:43:54 PM, Charlene Boegle wrote:
Subject: [Records Center] Nevada Highway Patrol :: H008244-100720
Body:

Nevada Dep~ ariment of

¥’ Public Safety

DEDICATION PRIDE SERVICE

RE: PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST of October 07, 2020., Reference # H008244-100720.
Dear Aaron Swartz Day: B
On October 07, 2020, the Nevada Department of Public Safety received your request for documents pursuant to Nevada’ s Public Records Law.

Records Requested: "To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, | hereby request the following records:
-Palicies and trainings regarding cooperation and/or coordination between your department and Immigration and Customs Enforcement
The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. | would prefer the
request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. | look forward to receiving your response to this request within 5 business days,
as the statute requires.

Sincerely,

Caitlin Russell

Upload documents directly: https://https://iwww.muckrock.comhtips://accounts.muckrock.com/accounts/login/?

next=https%3A%2F %2Fwww.muckrock.com%2Faccounts%2Flogin%2F %3Fnext%3D %252Faccounts%252Fagency_login%252Fnevada-highway-
patrol-815%252F state-police-ice-coordination-nevada-highway-patrol-39406%252F %253Femail%253Dcstuenkel%252540dps.state.nv.us&
url_auth_token=AAATZR-xIbJ8IQvdUGeYjz50rS0%3A1kQFnh%3AIHRSs3IvIiEc-xpsjINsIb9RoV4"

The Nevada Department of Public Safety has located the responsive documents. Your responsive documents are available at My Records Center
The Department of Public Safety Policy has been attached. There are no training documents.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Charlene Boegle

775-684-4698

Nevada Highway Patrol
Nevada Department of Public Safety

https://nevadadps.govqa.us/WEBAPP/ZAdmin/ServiceRequests/Print.aspx?id=8244&newWin=1&nosid=na 2/4
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On 10/14/2020 3:49:53 PM, Charlene Boegle wrote: A
Subject: [Records Center] Nevada Highway Patrol :: H008244-100720 L
i 15
2 “\ : (55‘.‘;

: Nevada Nevada Department of &'

; S

£+ B ¥

. (=¥, Public Safety i

‘ i

A DEDICATION PRIDE SERVICE ¢

3

RE: PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST of October 07, 2020., Reference # H008244-100720. a;' ,’_-_» ;
MR
On October 07, 2020, the Nevada Department of Public Safety received your request for documents pursuant to l\l"e\;a:da’ s Public Records Law.
Due to the time involved in identifying, compiling and reviewing the documents you have requested and consultmg wrth Iegal counsel regarding the
release of the requested records, the Department is unable to make the records available by the end of the fifth bu‘smess day from the date your
request was received. J % N

Pursuant to NRS 239.0107(1)(c), the Department is notifying you of this fact, and it is letting you know that we lndent to have any records responsive
to your request compiled by October 20, 2020.

S

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns. Thank you.
Sincerely,

Charlene Boegle

775-684-4698

Nevada Highway Patrol

Nevada Department of Public Safety

On 10/7/2020 1:44:26 PM, System Generated Message:
Subject: Nevada Highway Patrol :: H008244-100720
Body: Dear Caitlin Russell:

& " <

Thank you for your interest in public records with the Nevada Department of Public Safety. Your request has been; re?én}}ad and will be processed in
accordance to the Public Information Law. Your request was received in this office on 10/7/2020 and given the re erénce number H008244-100720
for tracking purposes. ﬁ. v g.‘}

el gl LA

Records Requested: "To Whom It May Concern: Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, | hereby request thé‘followmg records: -Policies and
trainings regarding cooperation and/or coordination between your department and Immigration and Customs Enfb‘;’ceme t The requested documents
will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes. In the qveﬁ that there are fees, | would be
grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. | would prefer the request fi lled qutronlcallx by e-mail
aftachment if available or CD-ROM if not. Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. Ilooli p‘orward to receiving your
response to this request within 5 business days, as the statute requires. Sincerely, Caitlin Russell Upload documentSr dlrectly
hitps://https://www.muckrock.comhttps://accounts.muckrock.com/accounts/login/? iy
next=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.muckrock.com%2Faccounits%2Flogin%2F%3Fnext%3D%252Faccounts% 252Fagenc3} logm%252Fnevada-h/ghwa Y-
patrol-815%252Fstate-police-ice-coordination-nevada-highway-patrol- HERER
39406%252F%253Femail%253Dcstuenkel%252540dps.state.nv.us&url_auth_token=AAATZR- ot
xIbJ8IQvdUGeYjz50rS0%3A1kQFnh%3AIHRSs3Iv9iEc-xpsjINsIb9RoV4"

+} Your request will be forwarded to the relevant depariment to locate the information you seek. You will be contacted alzfout?the availability and/or
provided with copies of the records in question. 2 .

You can monitor the progress of your request here: My Records Center.

Nevada Department of Public Safety

Nevada Department of

Public Safety

5 ke s

BN

o

On 10/7/2020 1:44:26 PM, Aaron Swartz Day wrote:
Request Created on Public Portal

v Request Details

https://nevadadps.govga.us/WEBAPP/ZAdmin/ServiceRequests/Print.aspx?id=8244&newWin=1&nosid=na 3/4
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NEVADA HIGHWAY PATROL S
NEVADA PUBLIC RECORDS ACT OFFICE %
555 WRIGHT WAY -

CARSON CITY, NV 89711-0001
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July 19, 2021

This is a follow up to request number H008244-100720:

“To Whom If May Concern: .~ R

B e T S

I wanted to follow up on the following Nevada Public Records Act request, copied below, and originally

submitted on June 30, 2017. Please let me know when I can expect o receive a response. You had
assigned it reference number #H008244-100720.

Thanks for your help, and let me know if further clarification is needed.

-

View request history, upload responsive documents, and report problems here:
https://www.muckrock.com/respond/1117448/

If prompted for a passcode, please enter:
UCHVKYLN

Filed via MuckRock.com
— E-mail (Preferred)39406-38793293@requests:mruckrock-comr - -

For mailed responses, please address (see note):
MuckRock News

DEPT MR 39406
411A Highland Ave .
Somerville, MA 02144-2516

PLEASE NOTE: This request is not filed by a MuckRock staff member, but is being sent through MuckRock

by the above in order to better track, share, and manage public records requests. Also note that improperly

addressed (i.e., with the requester's name rather than "MuckRock News" and the department number)
requests might be returned as undeliverable.

Page 1 of 4




MuckRock News

DEPT MR 39406

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516
39406-38793293@requests.muckrock.com

On Oct. 7, 2020:
Subject: Nevada Highway Patrol :: H008244-100720
Dear Caitlin Russell:

Thank you for your interest in public records with the Nevada Department of Public Safety. Your request
has been received and will be processed in accordance to the Public Information Law. Your request was
received in this office on 10/7/2020 and given the reference number H008244-100720 for tracking
purposes.

Records Requested: "To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, I hereby request the following records:

-Policies and trainings regarding cooperation and/or coordination between your department and
Immigration and Customs Enforcement

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance
of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or
CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 5 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,
Caitlin Russell

Upload documents directly:
https://https://www.muckrock.comhttps://accounts.muckrock.com/accounts/login/ ?next=htitps%3A%2F%2F
www.muckrock.com%2Faccounts%2Flogin%2F%3Fnext%3D%252Faccounts%252Fagency_login%252Fnev
ada-highway-patrol-81 5%252Fstate-police-ice-coordination-nevada-highway-patrol-39406%252F%253Fema
i1%253Dcstuenkel%252540dps.state.nv.us&url auth token=AAATZR-x1b]8IQvdUGeYjz50rS0%3A1kQFnh%
3AIHRSs3Iv9iEc-xpsjlNslh9RoV4"

Your request will be forwarded to the relevant department to locate the information you seek. You will be
contacted about the availability and/or provided with copies of the records in question.

Nevada Department of Public Safety

On Sept. 25, 2020:

Subject: RE: Nevada Public Records Act Request: State Police & ICE Coordination (Nevada Highway
Patrol)

Page 2 of 4
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MuckRock News

DEPT MR 39406

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516
39406-38793293@requests.muckrock.com

To Whom It May Concern:
Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, I hereby request the following records: i :

-Policies and trainings regarding cooperation and/or coordination between your department and
Immigration and Customs Enforcement

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

" In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform meof the total charges in advanee - ——
of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or
CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 5 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,

Caitlin Russell

Ed K

On June 14, 2019:

Subject: RE: Nevada Public Records Act Request: State Police & ICE Coordination (Nevada Highway
Patrol)

To Whom It May Concern:

I wanted to follow up on the following request, copied below. Please let me know when I can expect to
receive a response. .

Thanks for your help, and let me know if further clarification is needed.

On Now. 5, 2017:

Subject: RE: Nevada Public Records Act Request: State Police & ICE Coordination (Nevada Highway
Patrol)

To Whom It May Concern:

I wanted to follow up on the following request, copied below. Please let me know when I can expect to
receive a response.

Thanks for your help, and let me know if further clarification is needed. 3

On June 30, 2017:
Subject: Nevada Public Records Act Request: State Police & ICE Coordination (Nevada Highway Patrol)
To Whom It May Concern:

ek Page 3 of 4




MuckRock News

DEPT MR 39406

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516
39406-38793293@requests.muckrock.com

Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, I hereby request the following records:

-Policies and trainings regarding cooperation and/or coordination between your department and
Immigration and Customs Enforcement

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance
of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or
CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 5 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,
Caitlin Russell

View request history, upload responsive documents, and report problems here:
https://www.muckrock.com/respond/1117448/

If prompted for a passcode, please enter:
UCHVKYLN

Filed via MuckRock.com
E-mail (Preferred): 39406-38793293@requests.muckrock.com

For mailed responses, please address (see note):
MuckRock News

DEPT MR 39406

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516

PLEASE NOTE: This request is not filed by a MuckRock staff member, but is being sent through MuckRock
by the above in order to better track, share, and manage public records requests. Also note that improperly
addressed (i.e., with the requester's name rather than "MuckRock News" and the department number)
requests might be returned as undeliverable.

Page 4 of 4
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Nevada nghway Patrol (H008245-100720)

v Nevada Highway Patrol Details

Is this No
request
COVID-19
related?:

Describe To Whom It May Concern:

the
Record(s)  Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, | hereby request the following records:
Requested:
Emails and email attachments that fit ALL of the following criteria:
1) Sent or received between December 1st, 2018, and the latest possible date (i.e. today’s date April 3rd, or the latest possible date
available in the email system, as the systems are often up to a month behind)
2) Sent by an email address ending in "@adl.org" to any employee of the law enforcement agency to which this request is addressed, OR
sent by an employee of the law enforcement agency to which this request is addressed to any "@adl.org” email address and/or any other
employee of the town/city in which the law enforcement agency resides
3) Containing in the subject line, or body of the message, or attachment one OR more of the following search terms:
'Leadership Seminar'
'Leadership Seminar in Israel: Resilience and Counterterrorism'
'Leadershlp, Resilience and Counter-Terrorism Seminar'
'NCTS. ’SEP‘
i¥National Counter-Terrorism Seminar’
'Counter—Terronsm Seminar
ikelsrael’ i
The emails and/or attachments are likely to include, but are not limited to:
—an invitation to participate in the Leadership, Resilience and Counter-Terrorism Seminar in Israel
—a participant roster
—a participant booklet
The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes.
In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. | would
prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not.
Thank you in advance for your an’ﬂcxpated cooperation in this matter. | look forward to receiving your response to this request within 5
business days, as the statute requires. ‘E
|5
Sincerely, ¥
Leila Young i
1
Upload documents directly: https:/https://www.muckrock.comhttps://faccounts.muckrock.com/accounts/login/?
next=https%3A%2F %2Fwww.muckrock.com%2Faccounts%2Flogin%2F %3Fnext%3D%252Faccounts%252Fagency_login%252Fnevada-
highway-patrol-815%252Fpolice-seminar-in-israel-nevada-highway-patrol-
71387%252F %253Femail%253Dcstuenkel%252540dps.state.nv.us&url_auth_token=AAATZR- M
xlbJ8IQvdUGeYjz50rS0%3A1kQGIn%3AEufu7_LittCx-ikAeljBXVvJVeGo g
N
Are you a !
member of q
the a ’;
media?: 0 %
Computer  N/A 6’ f
Aided ¢ b
Dispatch H
Number: T
art
Preferred Electronic via Records Center t &
Method to —
Receive he
Records: .

P

> Payment Information

> For Public Archive Use Only

v SB 302 Reporting
https://nevadadps.govga.us/\WEBAPP/ZAdmin/ServiceRequests/Print.aspx?id=8245&newWin=1&nosid=na 1/5
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Pll Released?: R, This field is not visible to customers.

Publish Request to Portal: No

This will publish this request online and make if available to the public.

v Message History

Date
On 10/14/2020 3:42:01 PM, Charlene Boegle wrote:

e T
T

https://nevadadps.govga.us/WEBAPP/ZAdmin/ServiceRequests/Print.aspx?id=8245&newWin=1&nosid=na 2/5
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7127/2021
5 &y
Date  * R
Sabject: [Records Center] Nevada Highway Patrol :: H008245-100720 323 g«;! }’
0 R 4
’ ‘2“2,“ ;g
aN
Body: PN S
It
2 "'1‘

RE: PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST of October 07, 2020., Reference # H008245-100720.

T
"R

Eatat B> N P

Dear Aaron Swartz Day:

[y

On October 07, 2020, the Nevada Department of Public Safety received your request for documents pursuant to Ne\;gda{s Public Records Law.
¥oaTunt
Records Requested: "To Whom It May Concern: Pk

Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, | hereby request the following records:

Emails and email attachments that fit ALL of the following criteria:

j._-r ] i .

1) Sent or received between December 1st, 2018, and the latest possible date (i.e. today's date April 3rd, or the latés’t possible date available in the
email system, as the systems are often up to a month behind) g\' Y , -

2) Sent by an email address ending in "@adl.org" to any employee of the law enforcement agency to which this recjuést i§ addressed, OR sent by an
employee of the law enforcement agency to which this request is addressed to any "@adl.org” email address and/or any dther employee of the

town/city in which the law enforcement agency resides 2 ¢ A,
b A

3) Containing in the subject line, or body of the message, or attachment one OR more of the following search terms: | A

‘Leadership Seminar' s

‘Leadership Seminar in Israel: Resilience and Counterterrorism’
‘Leadership, Resilience and Counter-Terrorism Seminar’
'NCTS' it

"National Counter-Terrorism Seminar’

‘Counter-Terrorism Seminar’

‘Israel’

The emails and/or attachments are likely to include, but are not limited fo:

— an invitation to participate in the Leadership, Resilience and Counter-Terrorism Seminar in Israel
— a participant roster

— a participant booklet

AL - T T
Ll b s 20 0g

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for co;ﬁmep‘gial purposes.
T
In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my re&uest. I would prefer the
request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not. TR
i 7. -1
Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your response to thi§ request within 5 business days,
as the statute requires. ’? L

.z_A v 1 ,‘_'
~fk ﬂl Fkd }{
iy .

X

Sincerely,

-

W
Leila Young ; ’

Upload documents directly: https://https:/iwww.muckrock.comhitps://accounts.muckrock.com/accounts/login/? : o i;',, W

next=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.muckrock.com%ZFaccounts%ZFlogin%2F%3Fnext%3D%252Faccounts%252Fagency_login%252Fnevada-highway—

patrol-815%252Fpolice—seminar—in-israel-nevada-highway—patrol-?1387%252F%253Femail%253Dcstuenkel%252549dps;state.nv.us&
¥ :

url_auth_token=AAATZR-xIbJ8IQvdUGeYjz50rSo%3A1 kQGJIn%3AEufu7_LttCx-ikAeljBXVvdVeGo"

R

u, s

CAREVENR

The Nevada Départment of Public Safety Nevada Highway Patrol has determined that there are no reésporisive documents.
. - iy

ks
>

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns. Thank you. ‘ 'E:;ai} .
Sincerely, 4oy
P I
ooy
Charlene Boegle L &
775-684-4698 3
Nevada Highway Patrol 4 ,ffl },

Nevada Department of Public Safety

https://nevadadps.govqa.usNVEBAPP/ZAdminIServiceRequests/Print.aspx?id=8245&newWin=1 &nosid=na

3/5




712712021 GovQA - NEVADADPS - Christian LaPrairie

Date I

On 10/7/2020 1:47:38 PM, System Generated Message:
Subject: Nevada Highway Patrol :: H008245-100720
Body: Dear Leila Young:

Thank you for your interest in public records with the Nevada Department of Public Safety. Your request has been received and will be processed in
accordance to the Public Information Law. Your request was received in this office on 10/7/2020 and given the reference number H008245-100720
for tracking purposes.

S

Records Requested: "To Whom It May Concern: Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, | hereby request the following records: Emails and email
aftachments that fit ALL of the following criteria: 1) Sent or received between December 1st, 2018, and the latest possible date (i.e. today's date April
3rd, or the latest possible date available in the email system, as the systems are often up to a month behind) 2) Sent by an email address ending in
"@adl.org" to any employee of the law enforcement agency to which this request is addressed, OR sent by an employee of the law enforcement
agency fo which this request is addressed to any "@adl.org"” email address and/or any other employee of the town/city in which the law enforcement
agency resides 3) Containing in the subject line, or body of the message, or attachment one OR more of the following search terms: 'Leadership
Seminar' ‘Leadership Seminar in Isr‘gel: Resilience and Counterterrorism’ 'Leadership, Resilience and Counter-Terrorism Seminar' ‘NCTS" ¥ i
"National Counter-Terrorism Seminar' 'Counter-Terrorism Seminar’ itiIsrael' & The emails and/or attachments are likely to include, but are not limited
to: —an invitation to participéte in ffe Leadership, Resilience and Counter-Terrorism Seminar in Israel —a participant roster —a participant booklet
The requested documents will be rmade available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes. In the event that
there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. | would prefer the request filled
electronically, by e-mail aﬁat;:‘pment-if available or CD-ROM if not. Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. | look forward
fo receiving your response 10 this reguest within 5 business days, as the statute requires. Sincerely, Leila Young Upload documents directly:
https://https://iwww.muckrock.comhtips://accounts.muckrock.com/accounts/iogin/?

next=https%3A%2F %2Fwww.muckrock.com%2Faccounts%2Flogin %2F%3Fnext%3D%252Faccounts%252Fagency._login%252Fnevada-highway-
patrol-815%252Fpolice-seminar-in-israel-nevada-highway-patrol-

71387%252F %253Femail%253Dcstuenkel%252540dps.state.nv.us&ur]_auth_token=AAATZR-xIbJ8IQvdUGeYjz50rSo%3ATkQ GJIn%3AEUfu7_LttCx-
ikAeliBXVvJVeGo" i

i
i

Your request will be forwarded to the relevant department to locate the information you seek. You will be contacted about the availability and/or
provided with copies of the records in question.

You can monitor the progress of your request here: My Records Center.

Nevada Department of Public Safety

Nevada Department of

Public Safety

,: ‘ &\ Highway Patrol

On 10/7/2020 1:47:37 PM, Aaron Swartz Day wrote:
Request Created on Public Portal

v Request Details

Reference No: H008245-100720

Create Date: 10r712026 {1:47 PM
Update Date: 10/14/2059? 3:44 PM
Completed/Closed: Yes - %

Close Date: 10/14/2028 3:44 PM
Status: No Recorés Exist

Priority: Medium 7

Assigned Dept: DPS - 650:,Director‘s Office
Assigned Staff: CharleneTBoegle

Customer Name:  Aaron Swartz Day

Email Address: 78762-64698325@requests.muckrock.com

https://nevadadps.govga.us/WEBAPP/ZAdmin/ServiceRequests/Print.aspx?id=8245&newWin=1&nosid=na 4/5
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MUCKROCK NEWS g =

DEPT MR 71387 : 3

411A HIGHLAND AVE OFFICE OF THE COLONEL ™
SOMERVILLE, MA 02144-2516 NHP CARSON CITY

G5843-1 0049324 PO003 T0164 49324 1 AB 0.428

NEVADA HIGHWAY PATROL el
NEVADA PUBLIC RECORDS ACT OFFICE i
555 WRIGHT WAY

CARSON CITY, NV 89711-0001

ety g e e e e g e
July 19, 2021
This is a follow up to request number H008245-100720:

To Whom It May Concern:

I wanted to follow up on the following Nevada Public Records Act request, copied below, and originally
submitted on April 3, 2019. Please let me know when I can expect to receive a response. You had assigned

it reference number #H008245-100720.

Thanks for your help, and let me know if further clarification is needed.

-

A

¥

View request history, upload responsive documents, and report problems here:
https://www.muckrock.com/respond/1117341/

If prompted for a passcode, please enter: -
BKWUVAHH

. Filed via MuckRock.com
E-mail (Preferred): 71387-55530432@réquests.muckrock.com - - e

For mailed responses, please address (see note):
MuckRock News

DEPT MR 71387

411A Highland Ave

- Somerville, MA 02144-2516

PLEASE NOTE: This request is not filed by a MuckRock staff member, but is being sent through MuckRock
by the above in order to better track, share, and manage public records requests. Also note that improperly
addressed (i.e., with the requester's name rather than "MuckRock News" and the department number)

requests might be returned as undeliverable.

Page 1 of 6




MuckRock News

DEPT MR 71387

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516
71387-55530432@requests.muckrock.com

On Oct. 7, 2020:
Subject: Nevada Highway Patrol :: H008245-100720
Dear Leila Young:

Thank you for your interest in public records with the Nevada Department of Public Safety. Your request
has been received and will be processed in accordance to the Public Information Law. Your request was
received in this office on 10/7/2020 and given the reference number H008245-100720 for tracking
purposes.

Records Requested: "To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Nevada Public Récords Act, I hereby request the following records:
Emails and email attachments that fit ALL of the following criteria:

1) Sent or received between December 1st, 2018, and the latest possible date (i.e. today's date April 3rd, or
the latest possible date available in the email system, as the systems are often up to a month behind)

2) Sent by an email address ending in "@adl.org" to any employee of the law énforcement agency to which
this request is addressed, OR sent by an employee of the law enforcement agency to which this request is
addressed to any "@adl.org" email address and/or any other employee of the town/city in which the law
enforcement agency resides

3) Containing in the subject line, or body of the message, or attachment one OR more of the following
search terms:

'Leadership Seminar"

'‘Leadership Seminar in Israel: Resilience and Counterterrorism'

‘Leadership, Resilience and Counter-Terrorism Seminar

'NCTS'

'National Counter-Terrorism Seminar!

‘Counter-Terrorism Seminar"

'Israel’

The emails and/or attachments are likely to include, but are not limited to:

—an invitation to participate in the Leadership, Resilience and Counter-Terrorism Seminar in Israel
—a participant roster

—a participant booklet

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance
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MuckRock News

DEPT MR 71387

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516
71387-55530432@requests.muckrock.com

of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or
CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 5 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,

Leila Young

Upload documents directly: =~ =~ ~ - - - - -
https://https://www.muckrock.comhttps://accounts.muckrock.com/accounts/login/?next=https%3A%2F%2F
www.muckrock.com%2Faccounts%2Flogin%2F%3Fnext%3D%252Faccounts%252Fagency login%252Fnev
ada-highway-patrol-815%252Fpolice-seminar-in-israel-nevada-highway-patrol-71387%252F%253Femail %2
53Dcstuenkel%252540dps.state.nv.us&url_auth token=AAATZR-x1b]8IQvdUGeYjz50rS0%3A1kQGIn%3AEu
fu7 LitCx-ikAeljBXVv]VeGo"

Your request will be forwarded to the relevant department to locate the information you seek. You will be
contacted about the availability and/or provided with copies of the records in question.

Nevada Department of Public Safety

h!
On Sept. 25, 2020: !
Subject: RE: Nevada Public Records Act Request: police seminar in israel (Nevada Highway Patrol)

To Whom It May Concern:
Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, I hereby request the following records:

Emails and email attachments that fit ALL of the following criteria:

= - e = .

L

= s o

1) Sent or received between December 1st, 2018, and the latest possible date (i.e. today's date April 3rd, or
the latest possible date available in the email system, as the systems are often up to a month behind)

2) Sent by an email address ending in "@adl.org" to any employee of the law enforcement agency to which
this request is addressed, OR sent by an employee of the law enforcement agency to which this request is
addressed to any "@adl.org" email address and/or any other employee of the town/city in which the law
enforcement agency resides

3) Containing in the subject line, or body of the message, or attachment one OR more of the following
search terms: ,

'Leadership Seminar" 5

'Leadership Seminar in Israel: Resilience and Counterterrorism' - )

.'Leadership, Resilience and Counter-Terrorism Seminar"

'NCTS' [
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MuckRock News

DEPT MR 71387

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516
71387-55530432@requests.muckrock.com

['National Counter-Terrorism Seminar"
'Counter-Terrorism Seminar' -
O'Israel' [

The emails and/or attachments are likely to include, but are not limited to:

—an invitation to participate in the Leadership, Resilience and Counter-Terrorism Seminar in Israel
—a participant roster

—a participant booklet

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance
of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or
CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 5 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,

Leila Young

On June 14, 2019:

Subject: RE: Nevada Public Records Act Request: police seminar in israel (Nevada Highway Patrol)
To Whom It May Concern:

I wanted to follow up on the following request, copied below. Please let me know when I can expect to
receive a response.

Thanks for your help, and let me know if further clarification is needed.

B S sttt A - — < - PO S — —— B e e PRI = BB

On April 3, 2019:
Subject: Nevada Public Records Act Request: police seminar in israel (Nevada Highway Patrol)

To Whom It May Concern:
Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, I hereby request the following records:
Emails and email attachments that fit ALL of the following criteria:

1) Sent or received between December 1st, 2018, and the latest possible date (i.e. today's date April 3rd, or
the latest possible date available in the email system, as the systems are often up to a month behind)

2) Sent by an email address ending in "@adl.org" to any employee of the law enforcement agency to which
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MuckRock News

DEPT MR 71387

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516 !
71387-55530432@requests.muckrock.com

this request is addressed, OR sent by an employee of the law enforcement agency to which this request is
addressed to any "@adl.org" email address and/or any other employee of the town/city in which the law
enforcement agency resides

3) Containing in the subject line, or body of the message, or attachment one OR more of the following
‘'search terms:
'Leadership Seminar'
'Leadership Seminar in Israel: Resilience and Counterterrorism'
'Leadership, Resilience and Counter-Terrorism Seminar"
- _'NCTS'[] )
[I'National Counter-Terrorism Seminar' ~ TOTTTTT T e e e
‘Counter-Terrorism Seminar'
O'Israel’ [J

The emails and/or attachments are likely to include, but are not limited to:
—an invitation to participate in the Leadership, Resilience and Counter-Terrorism Seminar in Israel
—a participant roster
—a participant booklet
¥
The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance
of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or
CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 5 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,

Leila Young

View request history, upload responsive documents, and report problems here:
https://www.muckrock.com/respond/1117341/ '

If prompted for a passcode, please enter:
BKWUVAHH

Filed via MuckRock.com -
E-mail (Preferred): 71387-55530432@requests.muckrock.com

£ ‘ Page 5 of 6
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MuckRock News

DEPT MR 71387

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516
71387-55530432@requests.muckrock.com

=

For mailed responses, please address (see note):
MuckRock News

DEPT MR 71387

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516

PLEASE NOTE: This request is not filed by a MuckRock staff member, but is being sent through MuckRock
by the above in order to better track, share, and manage public records requests. Also note that improperly
addressed (i.e., with the requester's name rather than "MuckRock News" and the department number)
requests might be returned as undeliverable.
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GovQA - NEVADADPS - Christian LaPrairie

Nevada nghway Patrol (H008239-100720)

v Nevada Highway Patrol Details

Is this
request
COVID-19
related?:

Describe
the
Record(s)
Requested:

Are you a
member of
the
media?:

Computer
Aided
Dispatch
Number:

Preferred
Method to
Receive
Records:

No

To Whom |t May Concern:

Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, | hereby request the following records:

Documents concerning IMSI catchers or any of the following words: "Stingray”, "cell site simulator”, or "dirtbox". including:
-Contracts with the Harris Corporation regarding the acquisition of their Stingray or KingFish IMSI catchers

-Department policies and procedure regarding the use of IMSI catcher technology

-policies and procedures on the keeping of statistics about the Department's use and acquisition of IMSI catchers

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. | would
prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. | look forward to receiving your response to this request within 5
business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,

Curiis Waltman

From: MuckRock.com

Upload documents directly: https:/https://www.muckrock.comhttps://accounts.muckrock.com/accounts/login/?

next=https%3A%2F %2Fwww.muckrock.com%2Faccounis%2Flogin%2F %3Fnext%3D%252Faccounts %252Fagency_login%252Fnevada-
highway-patrol-815%252F contracts-and-policies-regarding-imsi-caichers-nevada-highway-patrol-

29622%252F%253Femail%253Dcstuenkel%252540dps.state.nv.us&url_auth_token=AAATZR-
xIbJ8IQvdUGeYjz50rS0%3A1kQFnh%3AIHRSs3Iv3iEc-xpsjiNsIb9RoV4

N/A

Electronic via Records Center

> Payment Information

> For Public Archive Use Only

v SB 302 Reporting

Pll Released?: W, This field is not visible to customers.

Publish Request to Portal: No

This will publish this request online and make it available to the public.

v Message History

Date

https://nevadadps.govqa.us/WEBAPP/ZAdmin/ServiceRequests/Print.aspx?id=8239&newWin=1&nosid=na 1/4




7/27/2021 GovQA - NEVADADPS - Christian LaPrairie

Date -

On 10/19/2020 9:06:06 AM, Charlene Boegle wrote:
Subject: [Records Center] Nevada Highway Patrol :: H008239-100720

spmgj:;f -
_v!—]e_._. el e B
iz St

Dedication, Pride, Service

RE: PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST of October 07, 2020., Reference # H008232-100720.

Dear Aaron Swartz Day:

On October 07, 2020, the Nevada Department of Public Safety received your request for documents pursuant to Nevada’' s Public Records Law.
Records Requested: "To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, | hereby request the following records:

Documents concerning IMSI catchers or any of the following words: "Stingray", "cell site simulator”, or "dirtbox". including:
-Contracts with the Harris Corporation regarding the acquisition of their Stingray or KingFish IMSI catchers

-Department policies and procedure regarding the use of IMSI catcher technology

-policies and procedures on the keeping of statistics about the Department's use and acquisition of IMSI catchers

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. | would prefer the
request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. 1 look forward to receiving your response to this request within 5 business days,
as the statute requires.

Sincerely,
Curtis Waliman
From: MuckRock.com

Upload documents directly: https:/https://iwww.muckrock.comhttps://accounts.muckrock.com/accounts/login/?

nexi=https%3A%2F %2Fwww.muckrock.com%2Faccounts%2Flogin%2F %3Fnext%3D%252Faccounts%252Fagency_login%252Fnevada-highway-
patrol-815%252F contracts-and-policies-regarding-imsi-catchers-nevada-highway-patrol-
29622%252F%253Femail%253Dcstuenkel%252540dps.state.nv.us& url_auth_token=AAATZR-
xibJ8IQvdUGeYjz50rS0%3A1kQFnh%3AIHRSs3IvliEc-xpsjINsIb9RoV4"

The Nevada Department of Public Safety Nevada Highway Patrol has determined that there are no responsive documents.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns. Thank you.
Sincerely,

Charlene Boegle

775-684-4698

Director's Office

Nevada Department of Public Safety

https://nevadadps.govqa.us/WEBAPP/ZAdmin/ServiceRequests/Print.aspx?id=8239&newWin=1&nosid=na
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7/27/2021

https:l/nevadadps.govqa.usNVEBAPPIZAdminIServiceRequests/Print.aspx?id=8239&newWin=1 &nosid=na

GovQA - NEVADADPS - Christian LaPrairie

-Date:

On 10/13/2020 11:36:47 AM, Todd Hartline wrote:

)
1]

i J""l :
: \'“:{Q '

S
e I

On October 07, 2020, the Nevada Department of Public Safety received your request for documents pursuant to Ne\-r:a‘li_fé’» s Public Records Law.

RE: PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST of October 07, 2020., Reference # H008239-100720.

FONARIRY

Due to the time involved in identifying, compiling and reviewing the documents you have requested and consulting w?fh.:lgg:al counsel regarding the
release of the requested records, the Department is unable to make the records available by the end of the fifth busine'ss day from the date your
request was received. % :
K< “

oo g

Pursuant to NRS 239.0107(1)(c), the Department is notifying you of this fact, and it is letting you know it will have records’i;esponsive to your request
compiled by October 14, 2020. Tl

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns. Thank you.
Sincerely,

Todd Hartline

775-684-4958

Nevada Highway Patrol

Nevada Department of Public Safety

On 10/7/2020 1:33:57 PM, System Generated Message:
Subject: Nevada Highway Patrol :: H008239-100720
Body: Dear Curtis Waltman:

R
Thank you for your interest in public records with the Nevada Department of Public Safety. Your request has been rec
accordance to the Public Information Law. Your request was received in this office on 10/7/2020 and given the refereﬁce;number H008239-100720
for tracking purposes. R A

R oo
Records Requested: "To Whom It May Concern: Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, | hereby request the follpwi?lg records: Documents
concerning IMSI catchers or any of the following words: "Stingray", "sell site simulator”, or "dirtbox". including: -Contrécisiwith the Harris Corporation
regarding the acquisition of their Stingray or KingFish IMSI catchers -Department policies and procedure regarding the use, pf IMSI catcher technology
-policies and procedures on the keeping of statistics about the Department's use and acquisition of IMSI catchers Th;e"reqaested documents will be
made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes. In the event that fble;“iew’are fees, | would be grateful
if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled eIectror'gig.f'_élly,;by e-mail attachment if
available or CD-ROM if not. Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. | look forward to recgiving your response to this
request within 5 business days, as the statute requires. Sincerely, Curtis Waltman From: MuckRock.com Upload doc%eq§$ directly:
hﬂps://https://wwmmuckrock.comhﬂ.‘ps://accounts.muckrock.com/accountsﬂogin/? 0 N
next=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.muckrock.com%2Faccounts%2Flogin %2F%3Fnext%3D%252Faccounts%252Fagencyﬁ£ogin(%g252Fnevada-highway-
patrol-81 59%252Fcontracts-and-policies-regarding-imsi-catchers-nevada-highway-patrol- ¥ "‘,4 e
29622%252F % 253Femail%253Dcstuenkel%252540dps.state.nv.us&url_auth_token=AAATZR- i
xIbJ8IQvdUGeYjz50rSo0%3A 1kQFnh%3AIHRSs3Iv9iEc-xpsjiNsIb9RoV4"

T

oy

iy

Your request will be forwarded to the relevant department to locate the information you seek. You will be contacted abéuil the availability and/or

provided with copies of the records in question. y

X
You can monitor the progress of your request here: My Records Center.

Nevada Department of Public Safety

Nevada Department of

v’ Public Safety

e Highway Patrol

IC S B

On 10/7/2020 1:33:56 PM, Aaron Swartz Day wrote:
Request Created on Public Portal

3/4




7/27/2021
v Request Details

' GovQA - NEVADADPS - Christian LaPrairie

Reference No:
Create Date:
Update Date:
Completed/Closed:

Close Date:

Status:
Priority:
Assigned Dept:
Assigned Staff:

Customer Name:
Email Address:

Phone:

Source:

https://nevadadps.govga.us/Wi| EBAPP/ZAdmin/ServiceRequests/Print.aspx?id=8239&newWin=1&nosid=na

H008239-100720
10/7/2020 1:33 PM
10/22/2020 7:54 AM
Yes

10/19/2020 9:06 AM

No Records Exist
Medium
DPS - 650 Director's Office

Charlene Boegle

Aaron Swartz Day
78762-64698325@requests.muckrock.com

EBerrs e aite

4/4
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MUCKROCK NEWS g1 JUL 26 2021. El
DEPT MR 20622 — i B
411A HIGHLAND AVE OFFICE OF THE COLONEL *~

SOMERVILLE, MA 02144-2516 NHP CARSORN CITY

(G5843-1 0049321 POCO3 T0164 49321 1 AB 0.428

NEVADA HIGHWAY PATROL art: v
NEVADA PUBLIC RECORDS ACT OFFICE T
555 WRIGHT WAY

CARSON CITY, NV 89711-0001

wen e by el e e 10
July 19, 2021 \
This is a follow up to request number H008239-100720:
To Whom It May Concern: ~ -0 ' - - T
I wanted to follow up on the following Ne\;ada Public Records Act request, copied below, and ‘orlginally
submitted on Oct. 31, 2016. Please let me know when I can expect to receive a response. You had assigned

it reference number #H008239-100720.

Thanks for your help, and let me know if further clarification is needed.

https://www.muckrock.com/respond/1116888/

it

If prompted for a passcode, please enter:
PWRUELBL

Filed via MuckRock.com
— — E-mail (Preferred):-29622-71537114@requests.muckrock.com = -—= "=So—amier e s T - v

For mailed responses, please address (see note):
MuckRock News

DEPT MR 29622

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516

PLEASE NOTE: This request was filed by a MuckRock staff reporter. Also note that improperly addressed

(i.e., with the requester's name rather than "MuckRock News" and the department number) requests might
be returned as undeliverable. -

View request history, upload responsive documents, and report problems here:
On Oct. 7, 2020:

AL ’ Page 1 of5




MuckRock News

DEPT MR 29622

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516
29622-71537114@requests.muckrock.com

Subject: Nevada Highway Patrol :: H008239-100720
Dear Curtis Waltman:

Thank you for your interest in public records with the Nevada Department of Public Safety. Your request
has been received and will be processed in accordance to the Public Information Law. Your request was
received in this office on 10/7/2020 and given the reference number H008239-100720 for tracking
purposes.

Records Requested: "To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, I hereby request the following records:

Documents concerning IMSI catchers or any of the following words: "Stingray“ "cell site simulator", or
"dirtbox". including:

-Contracts with the Harris Corporation regarding the acquisition of thelr Stingray or KingFish IMSI
catchers

-Department policies and procedure regarding the use of IMSI catcher technology

-policies and procedures on the keeping of statistics about the Department's use and acquisition of IMSI
catchers

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance
of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or
CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 5 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,

Curtis Waltman

From: MuckRock.com

Upload documents directly:
https://https://www.muckrock.comhttps://accounts.muckrock.com/accounts/login/?next=https%3A%2F%2F
www.muckrock.com%2Faccounts%2Flogin%2F%3Fnext%3D%252Faccounts%252Fagency login%252Fnev
ada-highway-patrol-815%252Fcontracts-and-policies-regarding-imsi-catchers-nevada-highway-patrol-29622
%252F%253Femail%253Dcstuenkel%252540dps.state.nv.us&url_auth token=AAATZR-xIb]J8IQvdUGeYjz50
rS0%3A1kQFnh%3A1HRSs3Iv9iEc-xpsjiNsIb9RoV4™"

Your request will be forwarded to the relevant department to locate the information you seek. You will be
contacted about the availability and/or provided with copies of the records in question.

Page 2 of 5
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MuckRock News

DEPT MR 29622

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516
29622-71537114@requests.muckrock.com

Nevada Department of Public Safety

On Sept. 25, 2020:

Subject: RE: Nevada Public Records Act Request: Contracts and Policies Regarding IMSI Catchers (Nevada
Highway Patrol)

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, I hereby request the following records:
Documents concerning IMSI catchers or any of the following words: "Stingray", "cell site simulator", or
"dirtbox". including: .
-Contracts with the Harris Corporation regarding the acquisition of their Stingray or KingFish IMS
catchers
-Department policies and procedure regarding the use of IMSI catcher technology
-policies and procedures on the keeping of statistics about the Department's use and acquisition of IMSI
catchers -

The requeste& documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes. ‘

In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance
of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or
CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 5 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,

From: MuckRock.com

On June 14, 2019:

Subject: RE: Nevada Public Records Act Request: Contracts and Policies Regarding IMSI Catchers (Nevada
Highway Patrol)

To Whom It May Concern:

1 wanted to follow up on the following request, copied below. Please let me know when I can expect to
receive a response.

Thanks for your help, and let me know if further clarification is needed.

On Nov. 5, 2017:

]

Page 3 of 5
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MuckRock News

DEPT MR 29622

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516
29622-71537114@requests.muckrock.com

Subject: RE: Nevada Public Records Act Request: Contracts and Policies Regarding IMSI Catchers (Nevada
Highway Patrol)
To Whom It May Concern:

I wanted to follow up on the following request, copied below. Please let me know when I can expect to
receive a response.

Thanks for your help, and let me know if further clarification is needed.

On Dec. 7, 2016:

Subject: RE: Nevada Public Records Act Request: Contracts and Policies Regarding IMSI Catchers (Nevada
Highway Patrol)

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, I hereby request the following records:

Documents concerning IMSI catchers or any of the following words: "Stingray", "cell site simulator", or
"dirtbox". including:

-Contracts with the Harris Corporation regarding the acquisition of their StingRay, AmberJack, HailStorm
or KingFish IMSI catchers

-Department policies and procedure regarding the use of IMSI catcher technology

-policies and procedures on the keeping of statistics about the Department's use and acquisition of IMSI
catchers

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance
of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or
CD-ROM if not. - - - - = y e e e T

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 5 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,

Curtis Waltman

On Oct. 31, 2016:

Subject: Nevada Public Records Act Request: Contracts and Policies Regarding IMSI Catchers (Nevada
Highway Patrol)
To Whom It May Concern:

Page 4 of 5
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MuckRock News

DEPT MR 29622

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516
29622-71537114@requests.muckrock.com

f

Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, I hereby request the following records:

Documents concerning IMSI catchers or any of the following words: "Stingray", "cell site simulator", or
"dirtbox". including:

-Contracts with the Harris Corporation regarding the acquisition of their Stingray or KingFish IMSI
catchers .

-Department policies and procedure regarding the use of IMSI catcher technology

-policies and procedures on the keeping of statistics about the Department's use and acquisition of IMSI
catchers

The requested documents will be made availableto the general public, and this request is not being made- —
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance
of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or
CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 5 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,

Curtis Waltman

View request history, upload responsive documents, and report problems here:
https://www.muckrock.com/respond/1116888/

If prompted for a passcode, please enter:
PWRUELBL

Filed via MuckRock.com
E-mail (Preferred): 29622-71537114@requests.muckrock.com

For mailed responses, please address (see note):

MuckRock News :
DEPT MR 29622

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516

PLEASE NOTE: This request was filed by a MuckRock staff reporter. Also note that improperly addressed

(i.e., with the requester's name rather than "MuckRock News" and the department number) requests might
be returned as undeliverable.

H -
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Nevada nghway Patrol (H008243-100720)

v Nevada Highway Patrol Details

Is this No
request
COVID-19
related?:

Describe To Whom It May Concern:

the

Record(s)  Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, I hereby request the following records:

Requested:
Facial recognition systems are increasingly utilized by law enforcement agencies. This allows officers to quickly identify persons of interest
through the use of an extensive database and a tool such as FaceFirst.

| would like for this request:

-any contractual documents including purchase orders, delivery orders, bids, quotes, RFPs, responses to RFPs, invoices and contracts
with facial recognition companies like FaceFirst Inc., Face Searcher by Allevate Limited, Face-VACS by Cognitec Systems GmbH, First
Line Facial Recognition by Blue Line Technology, any products by Animetrics, SCRAM remote breath by Alcohol Monitoring Systems, or
MegaMatcher by Neurotechnology. Other systems may also be used, such as the system developed by the FBI.

-any policies or guidelines about the use of facial recognition technology

-any grant applications or reports to any oversight bodies

—The total number of individuals who have been identified through the use of facial recognition systems over the last three years
The total date range for this request is 1/1/12 to the date this request is processed on.

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. | would
prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. [ look forward fo receiving your response to this request within 5
business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,
Curtis Waltman

Upload documents directly: hitps:/https://www.muckrock.comhttps://accounts.muckrock.com/accounts/login/?
nexi=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.muckrock.com%2Faccounts%2Flogin%2F %3Fnext%3D%252Faccounts %252Fagency_login%252Fnevada-
highway-patrol-815%252Ffacial-recognition-systems-nevada-highway-patrol-

35948%252F %253Femail%253Dcstuenkel%252540dps.state.nv.us&url_auth_token=AAATZR-
xibJ8IQvdUGeYjz50rS0%3A1kQGF1%3A_HISnimQTzo-v2PYfNegfHEH11k

Are you a
member of
the
media?:

Computer  N/A

&
Aided -
Dispatch . g
Number: %
Preferred Electronic via Records Center z
Method to .
Receive
Records:

» Payment Information

> For Public Archive Use Only

v SB 302 Reporting

i

Pii Released?: W This field is not visible to customers.

https:Ilnevadadps.govqa.usNVEBAPPIZAdmin/ServiceRequests/Print.aspx?id=8243&newWin=1 &nosid=na % 1/4
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Publish Request to Portal: No -

This will publish this request online and make it available to the public.

v Message History

Date

On 10/13/2020 11:12:20 AM, Todd Hartline wrote:
Subject: [Records Center] Nevada Highway Patrol :: H008243-100720

RE: PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST of October 07, 2020., Reference # H008243-100720.

Dear Aaron Swartz Day:

On October 07, 2020, the Nevada Department of Public Safety received your request for documents pursuant to Nevada’ s Public Records Law.
Records Requested: "To Whom It May Concern:
Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, | hereby request the following records:

Facial recognition systems are increasingly utilized by law enforcement agencies. This allows officers to quickly identify persons of interest through
the use of an extensive database and a tool such as FaceFirst.

| would like for this request:

-any contractual documents including purchase orders, delivery orders, bids, quotes, RFPs, responses to RFPs, invoices and contracts with facial
recognition companies like FaceFirst Inc., Face Searcher by Allevate Limited, Face-VACS by Cognitec Systems GmbH, First Line Facial Recognition
by Blue Line Technology, any products by Animetrics, SCRAM remote breath by Alcohol Monitoring Systems, or MegaMatcher by Neurotechnology.
Other systems may also be used, such as the system developed by the FBI.

-any policies or guidelines about the use of facial recognition technology

-any grant applications or reports to any oversight bodies

-The total number of individuals who have been identified through the use of facial recognition systems over the last three years

The total date range for this request is 1/1/12 to the date this request is processed on.

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. | would prefer the
request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. | look forward to receiving your response to this request within 5 business days,
as the statute requires.

Sincerely,
Curtis Waltman

Upload documents directly: https:/https://www.muckrock.comhttps://accounts.muckrock.com/accounts/login/?

next=https %3A%2F %2Fwww.muckrock.com%2Faccounts %2Flogin%2F %3Fnext%3D%252Faccounts %252Fagency_login%252Fnevada-highway-
patrol-815%252Ffacial-recognition-systems-nevada-highway-patrol-35948%252F % 253Femail %253Dcstuenkel %252540dps. state.nv.us&
url_auth_token=AAATZR-xIbJ8IQvdUGeYjz50rS0%3A1kQGF1%3A_HI9nimQTzo-v2PYfNegfHEH11k"

The Nevada Department of Public Safety Nevada Highway Patrol has determined that there are no responsive documents. The Nevada Highway
Patrol does not currently use facial recognition software or programs, nor are we in the course of requesting proposals for these services.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns. Thank you.
Sincerely,

Todd Hartline

775-684-4958

Nevada Highway Patrol

Nevada Department of Public Safety

hitps://nevadadps.govga.us/WEBAPP/ZAdmin/ServiceRequests/Print.aspx?id=8243&newWin=1&nosid=na 2/4
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Date - N

0On*10/7/2020 1:42:29 PM, System Generated Message:
Subject: Nevada Highway Patrol :: H008243-100720
Body: Dear Curtis Waltman:

31 i

Thank you for your interest in public records with the Nevada Department of Public Safety. Your request has beenireceived and will be processed in
accordance to the Public Information Law. Your request was received in this office on 10/7/2020 and given the reference number H008243-100720
for tracking purposes. b

[

Records Requested: "To Whom It May Concern: Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, I hereby request the follovging records: Facial
recognition systems are increasingly ufilized by law enforcement agencies. This allows officers fo quickly identify pef.;s\on;s of interest through the use
of an extensive database and a tool such as FaceFirst. | would like for this request: -any contractual documents,including purchase orders, delivery
orders, bids, quotes, RFPs, responses to RFPs, invoices and contracts with facial recognition companies like FaceFirst Inc., Face Searcher by
Allevate Limited, Face-VACS by Cognitec Systems GmbH, First Line Facial Recognition by Blue Line Technology, any products by Animetrics,
SCRAM remote breath by Alcohol Monitoring Systems, or MegaMatcher by Neurotechnology. Other systems may ai_éo be used, such as the system
developed by the FBI. -any policies or guidelines about the use of facial recognition technology -any grant applications or reports to any oversight
bodies -The total number of individuals who have been identified through the use of facial recognition systems ov‘,elﬁ,fhe last three years The ifotal date
range for this request is 1/1/12 o the date this request is processed on. The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and
this request is not being made for commercial purposes. In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you wauld inform me of the fotal
charges in advance of fulfilling my request. | would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if avbglable or CD-ROM if not. Thank
you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. | look forward fo receiving your response to this requé_§t within 5 business days, as the
statute requires. Sincerely, Curtis Waltman Upload documents directly: .
https://htips:/fwww.muckrock.comhtips://accounts.muckrock. com/accounts/login/? il
next=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.muckrock. com%2Faccounts%2Flogin%2F%3Fnext%3D%252Faccounts%252Fagency_login%252Fnevada-highway-
patrol-8159 4252Ffacial-recognition-systems-nevada-highway-patrol- ’
35948%252F%253Femail%253Dcstuenkel%252540dps.state.nv.us&url_auth_foken=AAATZR- s
xIbJ8IQudUGEeYjz50rSo%3ATkQGF1%3A_HI9nimQTzo-v2PYiNegfHEHT1K" i

i"»‘

§ 14
Your request will be forwarded to the relevant department to locate the information you seek. You will be contacted;about the availability and/or
provided with copies of the records in question. ) :

“p
You can monitor the progress of your request here: My Records Center. s

Nevada Department of Public Safety

LI
o
{4(1:,VA D 4 .g’
TM .
Nevada Department of % i
] : ? kY
! ; .( ~
Public Safety N
4 H Y? ’:Z?’
%\ Highway Patrol I8
B ﬁ%
. ) ‘i:%;
On 10/7/2020 1:42:27 PM, Aaron Swartz Day wrote: i £y
Request Created on Public Portal ¢ 3
A
v Request Details 7 . )
STHp
Reference No: H008243-100720 ok ; '3
Create Date: 10/7/2020 1:42 PM ' g 2 $
L 44
Update Date: 10/13/2020 11:12 AM ! ?‘l&% 5y
AR
Completed/Closed: Yes A? ]
%
Close Date: 10/13/2020 11:12 AM % ‘% :‘ﬂ ¢
oo
;f o :d-
Status: * Assigned g? % i
ST S -
Priority: Medium % 1;:;;
: rt" 3

Assigned Dept: DPS - 651 Highway Patrol

Assigned Staff: Todd Hartline

¥ -
S,

B A
ey

Customer Name: Aaron Swartz Day

S
Tt e RGN ]

Email Address: 78762-64698325@requests.muckrock.com

T S

https:llnevadadps.govqa.us/\NEBAPPIZAdmin/ServiceRequestslPrint.aspx?id=8243&newWin=1 &nosid=na 3/4
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Phone: -
Source: Web
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https://nevadadps.govga.us/WEBAPP/ZAdmin/ServiceRequests/Print.aspx?id=8243&newWin=1&nosid=na 4/4




MUCKROCK NEWS

/ A
e \>"RECEIVED
- JUL 26 2021
DEPT MR 35948
411A HIGHLAND AVE

’ OFFICE OF THE COLONEL
SOMERVILLE, MA 02144-2516 O T

NEVADA

TQU.LYd AVMHOIH

(5843-1 0049323 P0003 T0164 49323 1 AB 0.428

NEVADA HIGHWAY PATROL inks
NEVADA PUBLIC RECORDS ACT OFFICE

555 WRIGHT WAY - -
CARSON CITY, NV 89711-0001

T T B U T R U UU R IR R
July 19, 202£
This is a follow up to request number H008243-100720:
To Whom It May Concefn: i T i T B
I wanted to follow up on the following Nevada Public Records Act request, copied below, and originally
submitted on April 10, 2017. Please let me know when I can expect o receive a response. You had

assigned it reference number #H008243-100720.

Thanks for your help, and let me know if further clarification is needed.

‘ View request history, upload responsive documents, and report problems here:
https://www.muckrock.com/respond/1117029/

If prompted for a passcode, please enter:

EYNWARE]

Filed via MuckRock.com

Eemait-(Preferred): 35948-16526738@requests.muckrock.com === °~ PSR S s TS SRS

For mailed responses, please address (see note): - . . :
MuckRock News .

DEPT MR 35948

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516

PLEASE NOTE: This request was filed by a MuckRock staff reporter. Also note that improperly addressed
(i.e., with the requester's name rather than "MuckRock News" and the department number) requests might
be returned as undeliverable. -

On Oct. 7, 2020:

E%{E Page 1 of 6




MuckRock News

DEPT MR 35948

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516
35948-16526738@requests.muckrock.com

Subject: Nevada Highway Patrol :: H008243-100720
Dear Curtis Waltman:

Thank you for your interest in public records with the Nevada Department of Public Safety. Your request
has been received and will be processed in accordance to the Public Information Law. Your request was
received in this office on 10/7/2020 and given the reference number H008243-100720 for tracking

purposes.
Records Requested: "To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, I hereby request the following records:

Facial recognition systems are increasingly utilized by law enforcement agencies. This allows officers to
quickly identify persons of interest through the use of an extensive database and a tool such as FaceFirst.

I would like for this request:

-any contractual documents including purchase orders, delivery orders, bids, quotes, REPs, responses to
RFPs, invoices and contracts with facial recognition companies like FaceFirst Inc., Face Searcher by
Allevate Limited, Face-VACS by Cognitec Systems GmbH, First Line Facial Recognition by Blue Line
Technology, any products by Animetrics, SCRAM remote breath by Alcohol Monitoring Systems, or
MegaMatcher by Neurotechnology. Other systems may also be used, such as the system developed by the
FBI. .
-any policies or guidelines about the use of facial recognition technology

-any grant applications or reports to any oversight bodies

-The total number of individuals who have been identified through the use of facial recognition systems
over the last three years

The total date range for this request is 1/1/12 to the date this request is processed om. = e SemsTam e e

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance
of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or
CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 5 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,

Curtis Waltman

Page 2 of 6
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MuckRock News

DEPT MR 35948

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516
35948-16526738@requests.muckrock.com

Upload documents directly:
https://https://www.muckrock.comhttps://accounts.muckrock.com/accounts/login/?next=https%3A%2F%2F
www.muckrock.com%2Faccounts%2Flogin%2F%3Fnext%3D%252Faccounts%252Fagency_login%252Fnev
ada-highway-patrol-815%252Ffacial-recognition-systems-nevada-highway-patrol-35948%252F%253Femail
%253Dcstuenkel%252540dps.state.nv.us&url auth token=AAATZR-x1bJ8IQvdUGeYjz50rSo%3A1kQGF1%3
A HI9nimQTzo-v2PY{NegfHEH11k"

Your request will be forwarded to the relevant department to locate the information you seek. You will be
’contac_:ted about the availability and/or provided with copies of the records in question.

- — — —_— — —_— -

Nevada Department of Public Safety

On Sept. 25, 2020:
Subject: RE: Nevada Public Records Act Request: Facial Recognition Systems (Nevada Highway Patrol)
To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, I hereby request the following records:

Facial recognition systems are increasingly utilized by law enforcement agencies. This allows officers to
quickly identify persons of interest through the use of an extensive database and a tool such as FaceFirst.

I would like for this request:
-any contractual documents including purchase orders, delivery orders, bids, quotes, RFPs, responses to
REPs, invoices and contracts with facial recognition companies like FaceFirst Inc., Face Searcher by
Allevate Limited, Face-VACS by Cognitec Systems GmbH, First Line Facial Recognition by Blue Line
Technology, any products by Animetrics, SCRAM remote breath by Alcohol Monitoring Systems, or
MegaMatcher by Neurotechnology. Other systems may also be used, such as the system developed by the

FBI™ -
-any policies or guidelines about the use of facial recognition technology
-any grant applications or reports to any oversight bodies

_The total number of individuals who have been identified through the use of facial recognition systems
over the last three years

The total date range for this request is 1/1/12 to the date this request is processed on.

The requested documents will be.made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if yoﬁ would inform me of the total charges in advance

%ﬁ Page 3 of 6




MuckRock News

DEPT MR 35948

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516
35948-16526738@requests.muckrock.com

of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or
CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 5 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,

Curtis Waltman

On June 14, 2019:

Subject: RE: Nevada Public Records Act Request: Facial Recognition Systems (Nevada Highway Patrol)
To Whom It May Concern:

I wanted to follow up on the following request, copied below. Please let me know when I can expect to
receive a response.

Thanks for your help, and let me know if further clarification is needed.

On Nov. 5, 2017:
Subject: RE: Nevada Public Records Act Request: Facial Recognition Systems (Nevada Highway Patrol)
To Whom It May Concern:

I wanted to follow up on the following request, copied below. Please let me know when I can expect to
receive a response.

Thanks for your help, and let me know if further clarification is needed.

On April 10, 2017
Subject: Nevada Public Records Act Request: Facial Recognition Systems (Nevada Highway Patrély =~ ~— = °
To Whom It May Concern: ’

Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, I hereby request the following records:

Facial recognition systems are increasingly utilized by law enforcement agencies. This allows officers to
quickly identify persons of interest through the use of an extensive database and a tool such as FaceF irst.

I would like for this request:

-any contractual documents including purchase orders, delivery orders, bids, quotes, RFPs, responses to
RFPs, invoices and contracts with facial recognition companies like FaceFirst Inc., Face Searcher by
Allevate Limited, Face-VACS by Cognitec Systems GmbH, First Line Facial Recognition by Blue Line
Technology, any products by Animetrics, SCRAM remote breath by Alcohol Monitoring Systems, or
MegaMatcher by Neurotechnology. Other systems may also be used, such as the system developed by-the

Page 4 of 6
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MuckRock News
DEPT MR 35948
411A Highland Ave
Somerville, MA 02144-2516 .
35948-16526738@requests.muckrock.com

FBI.
-any policies or guidelines about the use of facial recognition technology
-any grant applications or reports to any oversight bodies

-The total number of individuals who have been identified through the use of facial recognition systems
over the last three years

The total date range for this request is 1/1/12 to the date this request is processed on.

- - T e — ——

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not bemg made
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance
of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or
CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 5 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,

Curtis Waltman

View request history, upload responsive documents, and report problems here:
https://www.muckrock.com/respond/1117029/

If prompted for a passcode, please enter:

IEVINIIA AR I LT
EYINVWARNT]

Filed via MuckRock.com
E-mail (Preferred): 35948-16526738@requests.muckrock.com

For mailed responses, please address (see note):
MuckRock News

DEPT MR 35948

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516

PLEASE NOTE: This request was filed by a MuckRock staff reporter. Also note that improperly addressed
(i.e., with the requester's name rather than "MuckRock News" and the department number) requests might

ﬁ: Page 5 of 6




MuckRock News

DEPT MR 35948

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516
35948-16526738@requests.muckrock.com

r7
B

be returned as undeliverable.

Page 6 of 6
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Nevada nghway Patrol (H008240-100720)

v Nevada Highway Patrol Details

Is this
request
COVID-19
related?:

Describe
the
Record(s)

Requested:

Areyou a
member of
the
media?:

Computer
Aided
Dispatch
Number:

Preferred
Method to
Receive
Records:

No

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, I hereby request the following records:

-All department policies for state police officers responding to incidents of domestic violence

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. I would
prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I ook forward to receiving your response to this request within 5
business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,
Caitlin Russell

Upload documents directly: https://https://www.muckrock.comhttps://accounts.muckrock.com/accounts/login/?
next=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.muckrock.com%2Faccounts%2Flogin%2F%3Fnext%3D%252Faccounts%252Fagency_login%252Fnevada—
highway-patrol—815%252Fdomestic-violence-response—policies-nevada-highway—patrol— =
34173%252F%253Femail%253Dcstuenkel%252540dps.state.nv.us&url_auth_token=AAATZR- f,
xIbJ8IQvdUGeYjz50rS0%3A1kQGOL %3AKHYBcPKWDuw_vWB4nK4EjbeMrwA

F¥

R e R

Py

N/A

St RS

Electronic via Records Center

> Payment Information

> For Public Archive Use Only

v SB 302 Reporting

Pll Released?: W, This field is not visible to customers.

Publish Request to Portal: No

This will publish this request online and make it available to the public.

v Message History

Date

https:/Inevadadps.govqa.usNVEBAPPlZAdmin/ServiceRequestsIPrint.aspx?id=8240&newWin=1 &nosid=na 114
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Date v s

On 10/26/2020 3:31:48 PM, Todd Hartline wrote:
Subject: [Records Center] Nevada Highway Patrol :: H008240-100720
Body:

S
5>
U\

Nevada Department of

Public Safety

DEDICATION PRIDE SERVICE

RE: PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST of October 07, 2020., Reference # H008240-100720.

Dear Aaron Swariz Day:

On October 07, 2020, the Nevada Department of Public Safety received your request for documents pursuant to Nevada' s Public Records Law.
Records Requested: "To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, | hereby request the following records:

-All department policies for state police officers responding to incidents of domestic violence

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. 1 would prefer the
request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your response to this request within 5 business days,
as the statute requires.

Sincerely,
Caitlin Russell

Upload documents directly: https:/https://www.muckrock.comhttps://accounts.muckrock.com/accounts/login/?
next=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.muckrock.com%2Faccounts%ZFlogin%2F%3Fnext%3D%252Faccounts%252Fagency__login%252Fnevada—highway-
patrol-815%252F domestic-violence-response-policies-nevada-highway-patrol-34173%252F %253Femail%253Dcstuenkel %252540dps. state.nv.us&
url_auth_token=AAATZR-xIbJ8IQvdUGeYjz50rSo%3A1kQGIL%IAKHYBCPKWDuw_vWB4nK4EjbeMrwA”

The Nevada Department of Public Safety has located the responsive documents. Your responsive documents are available at My Records Center
Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Todd Hartline

775-684-4958

Nevada Highway Patrol

Nevada Department of Public Safety

i,

https://nevadadps.govga.us/WEBAPP/ZAdmin/ServiceRequests/Print.aspx?id=8240&newWin=1&nosid=na
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On 10/13/2020 11:40:27 AM, Todd Hartline wrote: [ .
Subject: [Records Center] Nevada Highway Patrol :: H008240-100720 :‘1 *
- LRI
¥
Nevada Department of K
1\

Public Safety

Due to the time involved in identifying, compiling and reviewing the documents you have requested and consultliﬁg wi'tﬁ‘ legal counsel regarding the
release of the requested records, the Department is unable to make the records available by the end of the ﬂﬁh‘businejss' day from the date your
request was received. I

LoD
i B
Pursuant to NRS 239.0107(1)(c), the Department is notifying you of this fact, and it is letling you know it will havc-;'irecordéfresponsive to your request
compiled by October 30, 2020. 3‘? & ,..H‘
Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns. Thank you. . B i3 13 ﬁ
t 1
Sincerely, , ;
. 1
1
Todd Hartline N
775-684-4958
Nevada Highway Patrol

Nevada Depariment of Public Safety

On 10/7/2020 1:37:29 PM, System Generated Message:
Subject: Nevada Highway Patrol :: H008240-100720
Body: Dear Caitlin Russell:

1.-;- i :
S
Thank you for your interest in public records with the Nevada Department of Public Safety. Your request has beerfrec,e@’ed and will be processed in

accordance to the Public Information Law. Your request was received in this office on 10/7/2020 and given the reférepce number H008240-100720
for tracking purposes. AR

i o

1 o

Records Requested: "To Whom It May Concern: Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, | hereby request théfﬁfol‘lowing records: -All department
policies for state police officers responding to incidents of domestic violence The requested documents will be mafg’f,e;. available to the general public,
and this request is not being made for commercial purposes. In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful ig?yJ%»would inform me of the fotal
charges in advance of fulfilling my request. | would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if aj\}ailéble or CD-ROM if not. Thank
you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. | look forward to receiving your response to this requegtiwithin 5 business days, as the
statute requires. Sincerely, Caitlin Russell Upload documents directly: . i%‘h"-. . :
https://https://wwmnmuckrock.comhttps://accounts.muckrock.com/accounts/login/? P

next=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.muckrock. com%2Faccounts%2FIogin%2F%3Fnext%3D%252Faccounts%252Fage1f?é¥:§ldgin %252Fnevada-highway-
¥ ¥
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Your request will be forwarded to the relevant department fo locate the information you seek. You will be contacte’dfabodt'the availability and/or
provided with copies of the records in question. .\ }; " v

You can monitor the progress of your request here: My Records Center.

Nevada Department of Public Safety
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NEVADA HIGHWAY PATROL At
NEVADA PUBLIC RECORDS ACT OFFICE

555 WRIGHT WAY

CARSON CITY, NV 89711-0001

(o[ o gl g g e e

[ July 19, 2021

This is a follow up to request number H008240-100720:
T ——

; To Whom It May Concern: - ' . - —~ —
I wanted to follow up on the following Nevada Public Records Act request, copied below, and originally

submitted on March 1, 2017. Please let me know when I can expect to receive a response. You had
assigned it reference number #H008240-100720.

Thanks for your help, and let me know if further clarification is needed.

L]

View request history, upload responsive documents, and report problems here:
* https://www.muckrock.com/respond/1116958/

If prompted for a passcode, please enter:
XGKAGYAL

e Filed via MuckRock.com
E-mail (Preferred): 34173-75058857 @requests.muckrock.com - -

For mailed responses, please address (see note):

MuckRock News

DEPT MR 34173

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516

PLEASE NOTE: This request is not filed by a MuckRock staff member, but is being sent through MuckRock
by the above in order to better track, share, and manage public records requests. Also note that improperly
addressed (i.e., with the requester's name rather than "MuckRock News" and the department number)
requests might be returned as undeliverable.

i Page 1 0of 5




MuckRock News

DEPT MR 34173

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516
34173-75058857@requests.muckrock.com

On Oct. 7, 2020:
Subject: Nevada Highway Patrol :: H008240-100720
Dear Caitlin Russell:

Thank you for your interest in public records with the Nevada Department of Public Safety. Your request
has been received and will be processed in accordance to the Public Information Law. Your request was
received in this office on 10/7/2020 and given the reference number H008240-100720 for tracking
purposes.

Records Requested: "To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, I hereby request the following records:
-All department policies for state police officers responding to incidents of domestic violence

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance
of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or
CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 5 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,
Caitlin Russell

Upload documents directly:
https://https:/lwww.muckrock.comhttps://accounts.muckrock.com/accounts/login/ ?next=https%3A%2F%2F
www.muckrock.com%2Faccounts%2Flogin%2F%3Fnext%3D%252F accounts%252Fagency login%252Fnev
ada-highway-patrol-815%2 52Fdomestic-violence—response-policies—nevada-highway—patrol—341 73%252F%?2
53Femail%253Dcstuenkel%252 540dps.state.nv.us&url_auth_token=AAATZR—xle 8IQvdUGeYjz50rSo%3A1k
QGIL%3AKkHYBcPKWDuw_vWB4nK4EjbeMrwA"

Your request will be forwarded to the relevant department to locate the information you seek. You will be
contacted about the availability and/or provided with copies of the records in question.

Nevada Department of Public Safety

On Sept. 25, 2020:

Subject: RE: Nevada Public Records Act Request: Domestic Violence Response Policies (Nevada Highway
Patrol)

0 Whom It May Concern:

Page 2 of 5
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MuckRock News

DEPT MR 34173 '
411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516
34173-75058857@requests.muckrock.com

—

Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, I hereby request the following records:
-All department policies for state police officers responding to incidents of domestic violence

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance
. of fulfilling my request. I Would prefer the request ﬁlled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or
[~ CD-ROM if not. - L L L T

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 5 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,

Caitlin Russell

On Sept. 24, 2020:

Subject: RE: Nevada Public Records Act Request: Domestic Violence Response Policies (Nevada Highway
Patrol) :
Good Morning,

I have previously replied and so has the DPS PIO. Please submit your records request through our FOIA
form on our website. The link is https://dps.nv.gov/resources/Public_Records_Request/. Please also note
that I am no longer the NHP PIO so if you need anything outside of the FOIA request please email Jason
Buratczuk at JBuratczuk@dps.state.nv.us<mailto:JBuratczuk@dps.state.nv.us>. Thank you.

— Sergeant C. Stuenkel T e T S -
Nevada Department of Public Safety
Office of Professional Responsibility
2295 Renaissance Drive, Suite B
Las Vegas, Nevada 89119
CStuenkel@dps.state.nv.us<mailto:CStuenkel@dps.state.nv.us>
702-486-6923

¢

[cid:image001.jpg@01D629FD.0A597D70]

Confidentiality Statement: This e-mail and any attachment(s) are intended only for those to which it is
addressed and may contain information which is privileged, confidential and prohibited from disclosure
and unauthorized use under applicable law. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or
taking any action in reliance upon, this information by anyone other than the intended recipient is not
authorized. If you are not the intended recipient and/or you are not entitled to receive attorney client

ik
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MuckRock News

DEPT MR 34173

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516
34173-75058857 @requests.muckrock.com

privileged material including attorney work product, the release to you of this privileged information is
inadvertent, and the release is not intended to waive the attorney client privilege or the subject matter
thereof. If you have received this transmission in error, please return the material received to the sender
and delete all copies from your system.

On June 14, 2019:

Subject: RE: Nevada Public Records Act Request: Domestic Violence Response Policies (Nevada Highway

Patrol) _
To Whom It May Concern: )

I wanted to follow up on the following request, copied below. Please let me know when I can expect to

receive a response.

Thanks for your help, and let me know if further clarification is needed.

On Now. 5, 2017:

Subject: RE: Nevada Public Records Act Request: Domestic Violence Response Policies (Nevada Highway
Patrol)

To Whom It May Concern:

I'wanted to follow up on the following request, copied below. Please let me know when I can expect to
receive a response.

Thanks for your help, and let me know if further clarification is needed.

On March 1, 2017:
Subject: Nevada Public Records Act Request: Domestic Violence Response Policies (Nevada Highway
Patrol)

To Whom It May Concern: - T - =

- - s Sze—cse

Pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act, I hereby request the following records:
-All department policies for state police officers responding to incidents of domestic violence

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance
of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or
CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 5 business days, as the statute requires.
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MuckRock News

DEPT MR 34173

411A Highland Ave
Somerville, MA 02144-2516

34173-75058857@requests.muckrock.com

Sincerely,
Caitlin Russell

View request history, upload responsive documents, and report problems here:
https://www.muckrock.com/respond/1116958/

_ If prompted for a passcode, please enter:
XGKAGYAL S e T —_ - ——— -

Filed via MuckRock.com
E-mail (Preferred): 34173-75058857@requests.muckrock.com

For mailed responses, please address (see note):
MuckRock News

DEPT MR 34173

411A Highland Ave

Somerville, MA 02144-2516

PLEASE NOTE: This request is not filed by a MuckRock staff member, but is being sent through MuckRock
by the above in order to better track, share, and manage public records requests. Also note that improperly
addressed (i.e., with the requester's name rather than "MuckRock News" and the department number)
requests might be returned as undeliverable.
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